VENOM #1

Written by RICK REMENDER

Penciled by TONY MOORE

Cover by JOE QUESADA

Variant Cover by PAULO SIQUEIRA

Sketch Variant Cover by

JOE QUESADA

America...meet your newest Hero!

The lethal alien symbiote known as Venom is in the custody of the U.S. military…and with a familiar face from Spider-Man’s world inside the suit, the government’s own personal Spidey is going into action as one of the nation’s top covert agents in hostile territory!

40 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

5 RONIN #1 - # 5

Written by Peter Milligan

Penciled by Tomm Coker, Dalibor TalajiC, Laurence Campbell, Goran Parlov & Leandro Fernandez

Covers by John Cassaday, Mark Brooks, Giuseppe Camuncoli,

David Mack, Ed McGuiness & David Aja

5 Books, 5 Heroes—1 unforgettable story of heroes pushed to their limits.  It is 17th century Japan, a time and place of violent upheaval, wandering Ronin, and mysterious Geisha. Into this strange and dangerous world come Wolverine, Pyslocke, Punisher, Hulk and Deadpool. Five of Marvel’s greatest heroes…as you’ve never seen them before. Each has been wronged by a powerful tyrant. Each has taken a solemn vow…of vengeance!

5 Books, 5 Heroes, 5 Weeks…1 spell-binding story.

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$2.99

JOHN CASSADAY COVER SHOWN.

SIGIL #1 (of 4)

Written by MIKE CAREY

Penciled by

LEONARD KIRK

Cover by JELENA

KEVIC-DJURJEVIC

Variant Cover by

ED McGUINNESS

In the war for forever, time is only an?obstacle. Warriors jump from century to century, their battlefields span all of history but have led them to a stalemate. But now a 16 year old girl from present-day South Carolina will turn the tide. The symbol on her chest makes her part of this war, but will she save us or damn all of creation? New York Times best-selling scribe Mike Carey (Age of X, The Unwritten) and Leonard Kirk (New Mutants) begin the next great comic epic.

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

RUSE #1 (of 4)

Written by Mark Waid

Art by MIRCO PIERFEDERICI

Cover by BUTCH GUICE & MIKE PERKINS

Variant Cover by MITCH BREITWEISER

Renowned as the Victorian world's greatest detective, Simon Archard is the most intelligent of men. But when he crosses paths with the mysterious and enchanting Emma Bishop, has the smartest man in the world met his equal? Brought to readers by superstar writer Mark Waid (Amazing Spider-Man) and red-hot artist Mirco Pierfederici (Tron: Original Movie Adaptation), this is the new comic series that’ll leave you breathless.

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

DARK TOWER: THE GUNSLINGER -

THE LITTLE SISTERS OF ELURIA #4 (of 5)

Written by PETER DAVID

Penciled by LUKE ROSS

Cover by LUKE ROSS

Unless he can free himself within moments, Roland Deschain will be devoured by the dread Little Sisters! He was taken in by the nuns because of grave wounds he suffered, but has since learned they are anything but healers. The Little Sisters are actually vampiric creatures thirsting to drain the life from wayward travelers. Helpless in his sickbed, the last of the line of Arthur Eld may soon be no more as Sister Coquina approaches him, fangs bared, ready to feast! Continuing the last gunslinger’s quest for the elusive Man in Black as he faces near certain death.

32 PGS./Cardstock Cover/Parental Advisory …$3.99

© 2011 STEPHEN KING

THE STAND: NO MAN'S LAND #3 (of 5)

Written by ROBERTO AGUIRRE-SACASA

Penciled by MIKE PERKINS

Cover by TOMM COKER

The Free Zone Committee has sent their spies to the west and is now mere days away from getting the electricity back on in Boulder, but darker plans are afoot... When a tormented Nadine discovers the horrific truth of what Harold's been plotting, the dark man makes his presence known to ensure nothing stops him... The clock is ticking for the forces of good, True Believers, and we've hit the point of no return... Don't dare miss it! 

32 PGS./Cadrstock Cover/Parental Advisory …$3.99

ORSON SCOTT CARD’S

SPEAKER FOR THE DEAD

#3 (of 5)

Creative Director

ORSON SCOTT CARD

Written by AARON JOHNSTON

Penciled by POP MAHN

Cover by GUISEPPE CAMUNCOLI

Ender and Jane have uncovered a lifetime of lies and deceit on planet Lusitania, and now Starways Congress is threatening to shut the planet down. Can Ender learn the secret of the alien pequeninos before they take another human life? Only one way to find out: meet the pequeninos face to face on their turf! Based on the Hugo- and Nebula-award-winning novel from science-fiction master Orson Scott Card.

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$3.99

ANITA BLAKE: CIRCUS OF

THE DAMNED—THE INGENUE

#3 (of 5)

Written by Laurell K. Hamilton

& Jess Booth

Pencils by Ron Lim

Cover by Brett Booth

Meet Lawrence “Larry” Kirkland, the newest animator in St. Louis. Short, skinny, like an overgrown Howdy Doody puppet. It’s his first night on the job and Larry’s bitten off than any novice animator can chew. Good thing veteran Anita Blake is on call to pull his fat out of the fire! 

32 PGS./Mature Content …$3.99 

FORMIC WARS:

BURNING EARTH #3 (of 7)

Written by ORSON SCOTT CARD

& AARON JOHNSTON

Penciled by GIANCARLO CARACUZZO

Cover by BILLY TAN

The war is on! The Formic ship has blasted its way through the Belt, heading straight for Earth and greater destruction…but the surviving asteroid miners aren't giving up that easily.  Fans of Ender's Game have heard tell of the historic Battle of the Belt, and this is it, in all it's do-or-die, to-the-last-man glory! The never-before-told prequel to Ender's Game continues here, from bestselling author and science-fiction master Orson Scott Card.

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$3.99

EMMA # 1 (of 5)

Written by NANCY BUTLER

Art & Cover by JANET LEE

Award-winning author Nancy Butler, adapter of Marvel’s best-selling Adaptations, SENSE AND SENSIBILITY and PRIDE AND PREJUDICE brings you another Jane Austen classic!  Joined with the beautiful illustrations of JANET LEE, Butler brings to life Austen's most precocious heroine, Emma Woodhouse. Discover what has made this story so enduring, as its re-told in the Mighty Marvel manner!

32 PGS./Rated A …$3.99

OZ PRIMER

Written by JOHN RHETT THOMAS

Cover by SKOTTIE YOUNG

Dorothy and Toto. The Scarecrow, the Cowardly Lion and the Tin Woodman. The Wicked Witch of the West, the Good Witch of the North. And, yes, the Wonderful Wizard of Oz. These are the characters the world has known and loved for more than a century — through writer L. Frank Baum’s original novels, the classic 1939 MGM film starring Judy Garland and now the Eisner Award-winning Marvel Comics adaptations by Eric Shanower and Skottie Young. But what of the plucky Tip; his best friend, Jack Pumpkinhead; and Sawhorse, the Woggle-Bug and Jinjur? Just how evil are the Jackdaws? What are the secrets of the Wishing Pills? And who is Tik-Tok, the clockwork man, and how will he help Dorothy and her loyal friends defeat the evil princess Langwidere of the thirty disembodied heads? The Marvelous Land of Oz holds countless secrets, and the Oz Primer will give eager readers a glimpse of the bountiful width and breadth of it. Feature interviews with writer Shanower (Age of Bronze) and artist Young (NEW WARRIORS) will be balanced with an appreciation of Baum and his amazing coterie of characters — an indispensible resource for fantasy lovers young and old!

32 PGS./All Ages …$2.99

ULTIMATE COMICS AVENGERS 

VS. NEW ULTIMATES #2 (of 6)

Written by MARK MILLAR

Pencils & Cover by LEINIL YU

Variant Cover by BRYAN HITCH 

DEATH OF SPIDER-MAN!

IT. IS. ON! The two most powerful super teams in the Ultimate Universe collide in the brawl of the century! A misunderstanding has brought these two colossal teams to blows and their battle may just spell the end for the Ultimate world! MARK MILLAR and LENIL YU bring you the issue that EVERYONE will be talking about. DON’T MISS OUT!

32 PGS./RATED T+ …$3.99

ULTIMATE COMICS

SPIDER-MAN #155

Written by BRIAN MICHAEL BENDIS

Penciled by Chris Samnee

Cover by Sara Pichelli

THE END STARTS HERE! 

The Death of Spider-Man prologue!! THE most talked about story of the year begins!! Peter Parker has gathered his most eclectic group of friends and family in the world. In this very special issue we will discover some shocking secrets that will either pull them closer together or push them apart forever. Welcome to Spider-Man stories you have never read before. Welcome to the beginning of the end of what you know to be Ultimate Spider-Man. And welcome fan-favorite Chris Samnee as he makes his Ultimate Universe debut! 

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99 

ULTIMATE COMICS

SPIDER-MAN #156

Written by BRIAN MICHAEL BENDIS

Pencils & Cover by Mark Bagley

DEATH OF SPIDER-MAN, CHAPTER ONE

The wait is over!! THE most shocking Spider-Man story you will ever read!  Young Peter Parker has led a heroic life and tried to live by the simple and powerful philosophy that with great power comes great responsibility, but will that philosophy be enough to save him from the horror that awaits him here?  This is easily the most important story in Ultimate Spider-Man history and maybe the most important story in the Ultimate Universe. Who better to illustrate it than Ultimate Spider-Man legend MARK BAGLEY, making his mighty Marvel return!! Bendis and Bagley back together again and just-in-time!!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99 

ULTIMATE COMICS

CAPTAIN AMERICA #3 (of 4)

Written by JASON AARON

Pencils & Cover by RON GARNEY

An Ultimate Comics groundbreaking miniseries! 

Captain America has seen things no soldier should ever see, been to places that no man should be able to return, and beaten foes that no other hero could put down. Now, in the jungles of Cambodia, one man will push Captain America to, and past his limits. And Cap may not come back! The superstar team of Jason Aaron and Ron Garney bring you a brutal story you will NOT want to miss!

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$3.99

ULTIMATE COMICS

DOOM #4 (of 4)

Written by BRIAN MICHAEL BENDIS

Penciled by RAFA SANDOVAL

Cover by BRYAN HITCH

THE ULTIMATE UNIVERSE GAME-CHANGER! 

Reed Richard's has declared war on science and technology and by doing so he has endangered or murdered some of the most important people in the Ultimate Universe. The only people standing in the way of him completing his mission are what are left of the Fantastic Four.  In this shocking conclusion to the?Ultimate Enemy trilogy you will be witness to a Marvel Comics story unlike any other. Heroes will fall. New heroes will rise. But will the man they once knew as Mister Fantastic pay for his crimes?

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

FEAR ITSELF: PROLOGUE

Written by ED BRUBAKER

Pencils by SCOT EATON

Cover by MARKO DJURDJEVIC

Variant Cover by Joe Quesada

All the Red Skull's terrible secrets and plans are in the hands of his evil?daughter, Sin, who's intent on outdoing her father... Now find out about the Skull's most-dangerous World War II mission, that he risked everything for...and how it's going to tear the Marvel Universe apart today.  FEAR ITSELF starts here...in the darkest secrets of the past!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

AVENGERS #11

Written by BRIAN MICHAEL BENDIS

Pencils & Cover by JOHN ROMITA JR.

Captain America 70th Anniversary

Variant Cover by ALAN DAVIS

The Infinity Gauntlet is in the hands of the most dangerous human being on the planet. But what can the Avengers do against a power greater than anything known on Earth? Another explosive chapter in this epic Avengers event by Bendis and Romita Jr. featuring the debut of a brand-new cosmic character that you won't want to miss!! Plus: another illustrated chapter of the oral history of the Avengers!

32 PGS./Rated A…$3.99

COVER TO ISSUE #9

SECRET AVENGERS #11

Written by ED BRUBAKER

Pencils by ROBERTO DE LA TORRE

Cover by MIKE DEODATO

Captain America 70th Anniversary

Variant Cover by SIMONE BIANCHI

The secrets of John Steele and his link to the Shadow Council are revealed in a special two-part World War Two espionage adventure! Also starring Captain America and the Prince of Orphans, deep behind enemy lines!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99 

NEW AVENGERS #10

Written by BRIAN MICHAEL BENDIS

Penciled by MIKE DEODATO

& HOWARD CHAYKIN

Cover by MIKE DEODATO

The New Avengers have uncovered one of the darkest, most well-kept secrets in the history of the Marvel Universe. A secret from Nick Fury's past that reveals the secret origins of the Avengers themselves. Plus, who invented the Infinity Formula and why was Nick Fury the only person to ever have taken it? Or was he?? Bendis reunites with superstar artist Mike?Deodato Jr. (Dark Avengers, Secret Avengers)  and they both welcome a guest appearance by comics legend Howard Chaykin.

Plus: another illustrated chapter of the oral history of the Avengers!

40 PGS./Rated A…$3.99

AVENGERS ACADEMY #10 & #11

Written by CHRISTOS GAGE

Pencils by SEAN CHEN (#10) & TOM RANEY (#11)

Covers by MIKE MCKONE

The return of the Wasp? The return of Korvac? It’s two book-shaking issues in one month – and issue #12 guest-stars the Avengers! First it’s a “day in the life” of the students, with special guest instructors Protector and Dr. Strange! Then Thor, Steve Rogers, Iron Man and more assemble as one of Earth’s Mightiest Heroes’ most powerful villains storms the school as Korvac comes back! Enroll in AVENGERS ACADEMY now and find out why ComicBookResources.com calls it “one of my favorite new series to come along in a while.”

32 PGS. (each) /Rated A …$2.99 (each) 

AVENGERS: THE CHILDREN’S CRUSADE - YOUNG AVENGERS #1

Written by ALLAN HEINBERG

Pencils & Cover by ALAN DAVIS

 “Young Avengers” co-creator Allan Heinberg and legendary artist Alan Davis (Avengers Prime) team up to create an epic stand-alone tale that’s the perfect jumping-on point for new readers and introduces the Marvel Universe to an all-new team of Avengers.  As a result of the Young Avengers' crusade to find the Scarlet Witch, Patriot has become Captain America, Hulkling has become Captain Marvel, and Iron Lad has become the Avengers’ new leader, Kang the Conqueror.  But the future of these new Avengers is deeply rooted in the untold story of the Young Avengers very first adventure -- before the events of “Young Avengers #1.”  The past and the future collide – and the secrets of the Children’s Crusade are revealed – in “Avengers:  The Children’s Crusade – Young Avengers #1.”

32 PGS./Rated T+…$3.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA #615.1

Written by ED BRUBAKER

Penciled by MITCH BREITWEISER

Cover by DANIEL ACUÑA

Special POINT ONE issue. 

START READING with this Point One issue. Steve Rogers emerged from the super soldier program to become the first Captain America, the Sentinel of Liberty. When he died, Bucky Barnes took up the shield to become a new kind of Captain America. With Barnes on trial, who will wield the legendary weapon—who will become the new Captain of America? This is the start of a new era for the famed Avenger! 

32 PGS./Rated T+…$2.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA #616

Written by ED BRUBAKER, HOWARD CHAYKIN, MIKE BENSON,

FRANK TIERI, KYLE HIGGINS, ALEC SIEGEL & MORE

Penciled by BUTCH GUICE, HOWARD CHAYKIN, PAUL GRIST & MORE

Cover by TRAVIS CHAREST

It's the 70th Anniversary of Captain America's debut and we're celebrating by beginning a bold new direction.  A double-size main story by award-winning writer Ed Brubaker sees Steve Rogers and Bucky Barnes both struggling with the shocking ramifications of the Trial of Captain America and what comes next!  A forgotten portrait of Captain America, painted in the waning days of World War II, brings up nearly forgotten memories of those turbulent and frightening years for Steve Rogers—memories of yearning, of loss and of innocence betrayed, brought to you by legendary writer/artist Howard Chaykin. Captain America falls under the vampiric Baron Blood’s spell in an untold tale of the Invaders! Plus: Steve Rogers: Super-Soldier, and the Secret Avengers investigate a modern day Hitler!

104 PGS./Rated T+…$4.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA

AND FALCON #1

Written by ROB WILLIAMS

Penciled by REBEKAH A. ISAACS

Cover by GREG TOCCHINI

Gatefold Cover by GREG TOCCHINI

AVENGER. ACTIVIST. HERO. The Falcon has always bridged two worlds that need to be saved. When an old friend's son falls in with gang violence, Sam Wilson must confront his past to save a boy's future -- but even a superhero can't save everyone. Rob Williams (GHOST RIDER) and Rebekah Isaacs (DV8, MS.?MARVEL) bring you a story of redemption, humanity and?heroism in the Mighty Marvel Manner!

40 PGS./One-Shot/Rated T+ ...$3.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA

AND THE FIRST THIRTEEN #1

Written by KATHRYN IMMONEN

Penciled by RAMÓN PEREZ 

Cover by GREG TOCCHINI

Peggy Carter. She’s enigmatic and beautiful, a woman with a mission. She’s a pistol... with a pistol. She’s all-American, just like Cap. She‘s prepared to sacrifice all, just like Cap. And she’s ready to double cross him if she has to, when she has to. Disguises and despair, guns and glory. It’s a tale of amour and honor in WWII France. She’s Cap’s first love and she’s going to make a lasting impression... even if it kills him!

40 PGS./One-Shot/Rated T+ ...$3.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA

AND CROSSBONES #1

Written by WILLIAM HARMS

Penciled by DECLAN SHALVEY

Cover by GREG TOCCHINI

Cap's assassin stars in his own horrific comic!

When a monstrous virus overtakes an isolated island, the skull-faced psychopath is unleashed to rescue the one person who may deliver resistance to the terrifying outbreak. But can the man who shot Captain America be trusted to do the right thing? Writer William Harms (Impaler) and artist Declan Shalvey (Thunderbolts) deliver the twisted answer in this extra-sized shocker!

40 PGS./One-Shot/Rated T+ ...$3.99 

CAPTAIN AMERICA

AND BATROC #1

Written by KIERON GILLEN

Penciled by RENATO ARLEM

Cover by GREG TOCCHINI

The phone rings. The voice speaks. They want you to fight Captain America. Again. The man who beat you before. The man who you know will beat you again. What can you say? You say “Yes”. Batroc: Traceur shows why and takes you every step of the road he walks. It's time to meet the man behind the greatest moustache in the Marvel?Universe. Yeah, Stark. You heard.

40 PGS./One-Shot/Rated T+ …$3.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA AND

THE SECRET AVENGERS #1

Written by KELLY SUE DECONNICK

Pencils & Cover by GREG TOCCHINI

Steve Rogers’ black ops femme fatales go on the hunt for a rogue assassin! The Black Widow & Agent 13 join forces to stop an under-aged assassin from taking her revenge on a killer of a headmistress. Fierce fisticuffs, death-defying duels and good ol’ fashioned espionage ensue as everything comes to a head in the Big Apple where the gals go in guns blazin' against…teenaged versions of themselves?! 

40 PGS./One-Shot/Rated T+…$3.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA:

MAN OUT OF TIME #5 (of 5)

Written by MARK WAID

Penciled by JORGE MOLINA

Cover by BRYAN HITCH

Be careful what you wish for, Steve Rogers, particularly when that wish is granted by one of the Avengers' greatest foes! You've never seen this part of Cap's history before--and the revelation will stun you!

32 PGS./Rated A…$3.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA:

HAIL HYDRA #3 (of 5)

Written by JONATHAN MABERRY

Penciled by PHIL WINSLADE

Cover by ADI GRANOV 

This one has it all! The Falcon and the Black Panther leap?into action with Captain America as he takes on Hydra's?deadliest secret cell: The Resurrection Corps. As the evil Dr. Geist and Baron Strucker move closer to the creation of a new race of gods, Cap and his allies square off against legions of ?OMBIES!  (No.not THOSE zombies.these are the dead?resurrected as a murderous army!) New York Times best-selling author Jonathan Maberry teams with the dynamic art styling of Phil Winslade (Howard the Duck MAX) for the latest installment of Cap's wildest adventure!

32 PGS./Rated T+ ...$2.99

THOR POSTER BOOK

Cover by OLIVIER COIPEL

Lo, there shall come 36 powerful posters featuring the Norse God of Thunder, master of the storm and lightning, heir to the throne of the legendary Asgard!

72 PGS./Rated A …$5.99

THUNDERSTRIKE #5 (of 5)

Written by TOM DEFALCO

Pencils & Cover by RONALD FRENZ

"The STORM And The SACRIFICE!"

Is the end of the end of the new Thunderstrike? Will he suffer the same fate as the original? To save the universe from the merciless Mangog, he must now join forces with the mighty Avengers--the team that he believes betrayed Eric Masterson! Guest-starring Steve Rogers, Spider-Man, Wolverine, Iron Man and the man the new Thunderstrike hates most of all--the mighty Thor!

32 PGS./Rated A …$3.99

THOR SPOTLIGHT

Written by JOHN RHETT THOMAS 

With the hallowed halls of Asgard opening to moviegoers in May 2011, THOR SPOTLIGHT will showcase all that’s great and good about Marvel’s hammer-wielding God of Thunder! With behind-the-scenes looks at the latest and greatest four-color runs by J. Michael Straczynski, Kieron Gillen, and the titanic tandem of Matt Fraction and Pasqual Ferry taking the lead, we’ll also cast our gaze back in time at the greatest storylines and characters of tales past. And with insights into the much-anticipated movie —directed by Kenneth Branagh; and starring Natalie Portman, Anthony Hopkins and Chris Hemsworth — this is one SPOTLIGHT you don’t want to miss!

48 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

THOR #620.1

Written by DAN ABNETT 

& ANDY LANNING

Penciled by MARK BROOKS

Cover by ED McGUINNESS 

Special POINT ONE issue. 

START READING with this Point One issue. The nefarious Grey Gargoyle, on a quest for immortality, sets out to attain godhood in Asgard. Thor, god of Thunder, must end Gargoyle’s rampage! Witness an epic showdown between the Prince of Asgard and the dreaded villain with the power to turn his enemies to stone! But, can even the Mighty Thor defend the Golden City, and how will this battle impact Asgard for ages to come? Find out here!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

THOR #621

Written by MATT FRACTION

Pencils & Cover by PASQUAL FERRY

FINALE! ODIN AND THE ASGARDIAN BLOOD LEGION STAND BETWEEN EARTH AND THE WORLD-EATERS. If only Previews let us use bigger fonts. The end of an epic god-scale battle is fought HERE and NOW for the souls of everyone entangled in the branches of the World Tree. Who shall stand for Earth? Who shall stand for Asgard? Who shall fall in Asgard's name? Not everyone's making it out of this one. Place your bets, grab a hankie, and wipe that blood from your eyes... the darkness before dawn is upon us! Brought to you by two Matts, a John, and the marvelous Pasqual.

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

ASTONISHING SPIDER-MAN

& WOLVERINE #5 (of 6)

Written by Jason Aaron

Pencils & Cover by Adam Kubert

Meet Czar and Big Murder. They’ve kicked Spider-Man and?Wolverine’s butts throughout time, working for the mystery villain?who’s been running this whole scheme. And he’s winning. But will it?matter when, SPOILER ALERT, the Phoenix Force steps in? Don’t miss the penultimate chapter of Jason Aaron (WOLVERINE) and Adam Kubert’s (X-MEN) modern-day masterpiece!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99 

ASTONISHING THOR #3 (of 5)

Written by ROB RODI

Penciled by MIKE CHOI

Cover by ED McGUINNESS

Asgard is in ruins, and now—the infamous Grey Gargoyle strikes! In search of the fabled Apples of Idunn which gives immortality to the gods themselves, the rock-like horror will stop at nothing to achieve the endless life he has so long sought. He invades the fabled, though fallen city, turning all before him to unmoving stone in his awful quest. And it seems as if not even the Thunder God himself can give the Grey Gargoyle pause. 

Don’t miss this stand alone special written by the cosmic team supreme of Dan Abnett and Andy Lanning, ably illustrated by Mark Brooks. It’s the perfect introduction to the wondrous world of the Mighty Thor.

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

SPIDER-MAN: YOU’RE HIRED!

Written by WARREN SIMONS,

PAUL TOBIN & FRED VAN LENTE

Penciled by TODD NAUCK,

CLAYTON HENRY & REILLY BROWN

Cover by DALE KEOWN

Spidey teams up with Mayor Bloomberg, and it’s all in the name of public service! This one-of-a-kind comics story — first offered as an insert in the New York Daily News; and available for download onto your iPhone, iPod Touch and iPad using the Marvel App — spotlights the range of New York City’s public employment services by using Spidey’s alter-ego Peter Parker, the world’s most prolific jobseeker, as an example of how to use the city’s Workforce1 system. Plus: Hit the streets for a team-up of a different sort, as the web-slinging wonder joins forces with the all-new, all-different Power Man! And learn why you CAN sometimes send a Spider-GIRL to do a Spider-MAN’s job. Collecting AMAZING SPIDER-MAN: YOU'RE HIRED!, and material from AMAZING SPIDER-MAN #648 (Spider-Girl story) and #652-653 (Spider-Man/Power Man stories).

40 PGS./Rated A …$3.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA COMICS #1: 70TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION

Written by JOE SIMON & JACK KIRBY

Penciled by JOE SIMON & JACK KIRBY

Colored by ROB SCHWAGER, ANDRES MOSSA, FABIO D’AURIA, VERONICA GANDINI, NATHAN FAIRBAIRN, MATT MILLA & FABIO D’AURIA

Cover by BRIAN CHING

Variant cover by JOE SIMON, JACK KIRBY & KAI SPANNUTH

Timely Comics introduces a new hero for a new decade, the man called Captain America! The Wonder Serum creates a Super Soldier to save society and win the war! Plus: Satan’s Murder Mob! Schickegruber’s Sinister Saboteurs! J. Edgar’s Gorgeous G-Girls! Ancient enigmas and modern miracles, and the mysterious life and death of the Red Skull! With a special guest appearance by the president of the United States!

64 PGS./Rated A …$4.99

AMAZING SPIDER-MAN #656

Written by DAN SLOTT

Art & Cover by MARCOS MARTIN

Captain America 70th Anniversary

Variant Cover by JOE QUESADA

The debut of the NEW SPIDER-ARMOR!

If Spider-Man hopes to find a way to defeat his new nemesis MASSACRE, he’ll need the help of his all new, all-power costume! But will protecting the people of New York mean that Spider-Man finally takes the last measure-- killing a bloodthirsty madman when there are no other options? (by the way, your first answer is wrong!)

40 PGS./Rated A …$3.99

AMAZING SPIDER-MAN #657

Written by DAN SLOTT

Pencils by MARCOS MARTIN &

Humberto Ramos

Cover by MARCOS MARTIN

A “THREE” TIE-IN!

Following up on the shocking ending to February’s issue of

FANTASTIC FOUR, SPIDER-MAN visits the FF for a very

private wake—just for family. 

40 PGS./Rated A …$3.99

SPIDER-GIRL #5

Written by Paul Tobin

Penciled by Matthew Southworth

Cover by

Jelena Kevic-Djurdjevic

THE SPIDER VS. THE HUNTER! Will Spider-Girl catch Ana Kraven in her web or has the young huntress finally gained the upper hand in this fearsome family feud?!  The Next Generation of one of comics great rivalries takes center stage – and in the wings, is a Goblin lurks! By Paul Tobin (MARVEL ADVENTURES SPIDER-MAN) and Matthew Southworth (AMAZING SPIDER-MAN)

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

OSBORN #5 (of 5)

Written by Kelly Sue DeConnick

Art by Emma Rios

Cover by BEN OLIVER

BIG TIME concludes for the biggest criminal

in the Marvel Universe!

FREE OSBORN! The former Green Goblin, Iron Patriot and war-criminal director of H.A.M.M.E.R. gets his day in the sun, as the atrocities of his top-secret incarceration are revealed. Norman Osborn stands poised to win the day…will the super villain walk free to plague the Marvel Universe again?

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

IRON MAN 2.0 #3

Written by Nick Spencer

Art by Barry Kitson

Cover by salvador larroca

Variant Cover by MARKO DJURDJEVIC 

Spinning out of INVINCIBLE IRON MAN! Guest-starring Iron Man!

Tony Stark and James Rhodes create the all-new War Machine suit!

Rhodey’s new mission already nearly killed him. A deadly new super villain poses a threat War Machine can’t fight…and to stay alive, he’ll have to evolve into something greater than War Machine. Unconventional?combat calls for a different set of weapons…and Rhodey will have to become the one-man army of the future – Iron Man 2.0!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

INVINCIBLE IRON MAN #502

Written by Matt Fraction

Art & Cover by Salvador Larroca

Variant Cover by MARKO DJURDJEVIC

Captain America 70th Anniversary

Variant Cover by MIKE DEL MUNDO

FIX ME Part Two!

Doctor Otto Octavius is dying, and the only man that can help him is Tony Stark. Will Stark save the life of a madman, if it means sparing the lives of everyone in Broxton that Doc Ock will kill if he refuses? By Matt & Salva & Frankie & Joe.

32 PGS./Rated A …$3.99

Incredible Hulks #624 & 625

Written by GREG PAK

Pencils & Cover by DALE EAGLESHAM

Issue #624 Captain America 70th

Anniversary Variant Cover by DALE KEOWN 

The old wounds of World War Hulk reopen as The Incredible Hulk confronts his wife’s killer, and the Savage Land will tremble! In the slaughterhouse of Planet Sakaar's gladiatorial arenas, the Hulk and his Warbound companions swore to stand forever at each others' sides.  Now, alongside Ka-Zar and Hulk’s son Skaar, that oath faces its final test. Will their great bond end in rout or redemption?

32 PGS. (each) /Rated A …$2.99 (each)

Issue #625 Cover

HULK #30.1

Written by JEFF PARKER

Art by GABRIEL HARDMAN 

Cover by RON GARNEY 

Special POINT ONE issue. 

START READING with this Point One issue. For years, General Thunderbolt Ross chased the Hulk across the planet, hoping to capture and defeat the Jade Giant. Now, Ross himself is a gamma-irradiated force of nature and a new enemy emerges to fill the general’s army boots. His name is Fortean. His mission: to enact vengeance on the beast that took the life of Thunderbolt Ross. Little does he know that the beast and the man are one and the same! Prepare for the birth of the next great Hulk villain! 

32 PGS./Rated T+…$2.99

HULK #31

Written by JEFF PARKER

Pencils & Cover by

GABRIEL HARDMAN

Red Hulk is already used to his past sins coming back to haunt him. Now, even the good he's done has created a deadly new challenge. The world stage bursts open to make room for a powerful mastermind who wants to remake society in her own vision--after she kills the Red Hulk!  Plus: a mysterious group has plans for their newly adopted champion--Rick Jones, the A-Bomb!

40 PGS./Rated T+…$3.99

SUPER HEROES #12

Written by PAUL TOBIN

Penciled by RONAN CLIQUET

Cover by REILLY BROWN

When Valkyrie needs a bodyguard to plunge into the realm of the Asgardian underrworld, there's only one man that can make the journey: Thor, the God of Thunder! But what is the dreadful mission, and will this journey to the lands of the dead be a one-way trip?

32 PGS./All Ages …$2.99

SPIDER-MAN #12

Written by PAUL TOBIN

Penciled by MATTEO LOLLI

Cover by PATRICK SCHERBERGER

It's been boiling...it's been bubbling over…and now the war between Spider-Man and the Torino crime family explodes! It's an all-out battle on the streets of New York, and it won't be without a long term casualty in Peter's love life... and quite possibly a short and immediate effect on his life span!

32 PGS./All Ages…$2.99

MARVEL SUPER STARS

MAGAZINE #1

Cover by ED MCGUINNESS 

Join a rotating cast of your favorite Marvel super heroes under one roof in this giant new ongoing magazine featuring all-ages adventures, with a different character spotlight every month! Iron Man makes bold moves and takes on his own creations in IRON MAN & THE ARMOR WARS! Lockjaw and a crew of Marvel’s most heroic pets take on the ultimate threat to our universe in LOCKJAW AND THE PET AVENGERS! Plus: the high-octane MARVEL ADVENTURES action, featuring the Mighty Thor!

96 PGS./Rated A …$7.99 

AVENGERS, THOR & CAPTAIN 

AMERICA: OFFICIAL INDEX

TO THE MARVEL

UNIVERSE #11

Written by VARIOUS

Return with us to the Silver and Golden Ages as the chronicle of the Marvel Universe continues its coverage of the Avengers (from AVENGERS #373), Thor (from 1998’s THOR #1), and Captain America (from both CAPTAIN AMERICA #417 and 1944’s CAPTAIN AMERICA COMICS #35). Watch the Marvel universe’s history unfold month by month as we provide synopses for dozens of individual comics, including back-up strips — introducing the characters, teams, places and equipment that appeared within with vital information about first appearances, where they last showed up and where they appeared next!

64 PGS./Rated A …$3.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA AND

THE KORVAC SAGA #4 (of 4)

Written by BEN McCOOL

Pencils & Cover by CRAIG ROUSSEAU

Witness the cosmic conclusion of Captain America’s most epic challenge yet! Marvel’s man out of time has met his match in the omnipotent Michael Korvac, a freak of science from the future. Yesterday and tomorrow are on a collision course…but will any of it matter in the shadow of GALACTUS THE WORLD DEVOURER?!!??

32 PGS./Rated A …$2.99

ANNIHILATORS #1 (OF 4)

Written by DAN ABNETT & ANDY LANNING

Penciled by TAN ENG HUAT & TIMOTHY GREEN II

Covers by ALEX GARNER & MIKE MIGNOLA

Because you -- yes,you! -- demanded it: Marvel’s all-star cosmic team – and cult faves Rocket Raccoon & Groot – in one massive mini! The Silver Surfer! Beta-Ray Bill! Gladiator! Quasar! Ronan! When the Dire Wraiths strike, Cosmic Masters DnA (THE THANOS IMPERATIVE, THOR/IRON MAN) and Tan Eng Huat (SILVER SURFER, THOR: FIRST THUNDER) assemble the heaviest hitters in all the universe to save the day! And there’s more! Plus: the demented duo of Rocket Raccoon and Groot return for their own, new-reader-friendly adventure! What do you do after you’ve saved the galaxy? DnA and the fabulous Timothy Green II (STAR-LORD) answer that with madcap SF combat and swashbuckling, space-faring mayhem!

48 PGS./Rated T+ …$4.99

POWER MAN

AND IRON FIST #3 (of 5)

Written by FRED VAN LENTE

Penciled by WELLINTON ALVES

Cover by MIKE PERKINS 

Want super powers to make yourself a Black Ops wetwork specialist overnight? Need an ultra-tech weapon to take down the local government? If you have money to burn we have the ultimate illegal auction web site for you: TWILIGHT IDOL, where the equipment and DNA of great heroes of the Golden Age and today go to the highest anonymous bidder. Power Man and Iron Fist follow the clues to Crime-Buster's clues here, but to go any further they'll have to get past its owner, the world's greatest--and deadliest--gambler, POKERFACE! (Hold 'em like they do in Texas, please...)

32 PGS./Rated A …$2.99

HEROES FOR HIRE #4

Written by DAN ABNETT

& Andy Lanning

Penciled by Brad Walker

Cover by DOUG BRAITHWAITE

Variant Cover by Harvey Tolibao

Featuring Falcon, Paladin, Misty Knight and Iron Fist! Who is really pulling the strings at Heroes For Hire? Misty thinks she knows, but does even the bionic detective realize how much trouble she’s in? It’s more awesome street-level action and intrigue featuring some of Marvel’s coolest heroes in the most unconventional team book ever!

32 PGS./Rated T+…$2.99

BLACK PANTHER:

THE MAN WITHOUT FEAR #516

Written by DAVID LISS

Penciled by FRANCESCO FRANCAVILLA

Cover by SIMONE BIANCHI

Captain America 70th Anniversary

Variant Cover by DAVID AJA

Guest-starring Spider-Man! It's the most unlikely team-up of the month?as the amazing web-slinger attempts to lend T'Challa some unwanted assistance in cleaning up the mean streets of Hell's Kitchen! Meanwhile, things go from bad to worse, as a gang war erupts, dangerous?experiments go awry, and a murderer's identity is revealed!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

FF #1

Written by JONATHAN HICKMAN

Pencils by STEVE EPTING

Cover by DANIEL ACUÑA

Variant Cover by STEVE EPTING

Blank Variant Cover

Character Variant Cover by MARKO DJURDJEVIC

Classic Artist Variant Cover by TBA

Fantastic Four 50th Anniversary Variant by MARKO DJURDJEVIC

It's the FANTASTIC first issue of FF! A bold new direction for Marvel's First Family featuring new members, old friends, older enemies and uneasy alliances that will send shockwaves through the Marvel Universe.  With stunning art work by Steve Epting and Paul Mounts, please join writer, Jonathan Hickman, on the second massive arc in the bold new direction for the 'World's Greatest Comic Magazine.' 

40 PGS./Rated A…$3.99 

HAWKEYE: BLINDSPOT #2 (of 4)

Written by JIM McCANN

Penciled by PACO DÍAZ

Cover by MIKE PERKINS

A hero lays dead at Hawkeye's feet, the villain pulling the strings is revealed, but the true master plan--and what major change it means for Hawkeye's life--is still to come! Can Hawkeye trust his eyes?  To face his foes, Hawkeye will need to go back to his roots and fight...Captain America?! The defining chapter of the Avenging Archer continues!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

ARCADE: DEATH GAME #3

Written by PAUL TOBIN

Penciled by DAVID BALDEON

Cover by CHRIS SAMNEE

The traps have been set, the dice have been rolled, and Arcade's game is in full swing! As time runs out for Spider-Girl and Reptil to save them, the remaining teen heroes from the Young Allies and Avengers Academy are forced to play the Death Game...where there's only one way to cash out!

32 PGS./Rated A…$2.99 

MARVEL ZOMBIES SUPREME #1 & #2 (of 5)

Written by Frank MarrafFino

Pencils by Fernando Blanco

Cover by Michael Komarck

Issue One Variant Cover by Arthur Suydam

A HUNGER SUPREME!

They were the Squadron Supreme, heroes exiled from another dimension to our own…but the twisted science of the Project Pegasus facility infected these defenders with a virulent zombie strain. Now it’s up to Jill Harper’s desperate special ops team to keep the plague contained within the facility—whatever the cost. But Harper discovers that the Squadron wasn’t the only unconscionable experiment being kept off the Pegasus records…and her shocking find may be the key to saving the human race.  Join Frank Marrafino (Haunted Tank) and Fernando Blanco (MARVEL ZOMBIES 5, THUNDERBOLTS) as the bodies and unpredictable resurrections climax in the most gore-soaked chapter of the Marvel Zombies saga yet!

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$3.99 

ONSLAUGHT

UNLEASHED #2 (of 4)

Written by SEAN McKEEVER

Penciled by FILIPE ANDRADE

Cover by HUMBERTO RAMOS

Onslaught is back--and no one is safe! As the Secret Avengers and Young Allies contend with murderous child soldiers and their remorseless leader, the Marvel Universe's baddest bad makes the heroes an offer--and you'll be surprised who takes him up on it!

40 PGS./Rated T+…$3.99 

PUNISHER: 

IN THE BLOOD #5 (of 5)

Written by RICK REMENDER

Penciled by ROLAND BOSCHI

Cover by

JEAN SEBASTIAN-ROSSBACH

No more cat and mouse, no more games, no more Machiavellian manipulations, this is it, face to face, the unavoidable brutal showdown: The Punisher versus The Jigsaw Brothers! They’ve twisted the knife that The Hood left buried in Frank’s gut. They’ve dismantled his only friendship. They’ve killed innocent people in their pursuit of revenge. Now, they’re locked in a room with The Punisher, and they’re about to get everything they worked so hard for. Then some. This is it, the shocking conclusion to writer Rick Remender’s (Uncanny X-Force) Punisher saga, brutally illustrated by superstar Roland Boschi (Ghost Rider).

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$3.99

DAREDEVIL: REBORN #3 (of 4)

Written by Andy Diggle

Art by Davide Gianfelice

Cover by JOCK

He thought he was unworthy to wear the mantle of hero. But now, trapped between a corrupt police department and a?ruthless gang of killers. Matt Murdock learns that the legacy of Daredevil cannot be denied. One man can make a difference...

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

THUNDERBOLTS #154 & #155

Written by JEFF PARKER

Penciled by DECLAN SHALVEY (#154) & KEV WALKER (#155)

Covers by STEPHANIE HANS (#154) & ARTHUR ADAMS (#155)

Issue #155 Captain America 70th Anniversary

Variant Cover by GERALD PAREL

Before he was pressed into service for the Thunderbolts, the mysterious swamp monster of the team knew another life: as guardian for a force of nature called The Nexus of Realities. An old friend of the creature does remember this--and breaks the silent one out of The Raft to return to duty at the borders of our world. What danger awaits the Man-Thing--and what will The Thunderbolts say to losing their favorite plant? The team is back in action after word has come down on high about a weakness in Thunderbolt’s, and they must bolster their ranks to deal with the imminent magical threats. Luke Cage calls on New Avenger DOCTOR STRANGE to help find the perfect candidate to fill the role, but bringing this person in is far from easy--which is why SATANA will make a fine Thunderbolt. Back at The Raft, the status quo is changing to an even greater extent without Luke's knowledge. Get ready for new levels of lightning-like justice!

32 PGS. (each)/Rated T+ …$2.99 (each)

SILVER SURFER #2 (of 5)

Written by GREG PAK

Pencils by STEPHEN SEGOVIA

& HARVEY TOLIBAO

Cover by CARLO PAGULAYAN

Surfer no more!

Masterless. Powerless. Mortal.

Humbled by the High Evolutionary, the Silver Surfer is now at the mercy of the masses he once flew far above. Can he escape persecution by human authorities in time to stop the Evolutionary from turning the legacy of Galactus to his own ends? And after all this time, does Norrin Rand still have what it takes to prove that one common man can save the world? The new gold standard for the Silver Surfer continues!

32 PGS./Rated T+… $2.99

CAPTAIN AMERICA:

REBORN MGC #1

$1.00

DARK TOWER: THE GUNSLINGER BORN MGC #1

$1.00

ASTONISHING

X-MEN MGC #1

$1.00

ULTIMATE

SPIDER-MAN MGC #1

$1.00

THE ULTIMATES

MGC #1

$1.00

X-23: INNOCENCE

LOST MGC #1

$1.00

DEADPOOL #32.1

Written by Daniel Way

Penciled by BONG DAZO

Cover by DAVE JOHNSON

Special Point One issue.

START READING with this Point One issue. Deadpool has risen to prominence, thanks to the immense talent of Daniel Way. And if you haven’t been reading Deadpool, now is the time to delve into the Merc With A Mouth’s twisted world! The Wrecker, an immensely powerful psychopath, is on the loose and wreaking havoc. There’s only one person to call…Deadpool!

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$2.99

DEADPOOL #34

Written by Daniel Way

Penciled by Carlo Barberi

Cover by DAVE JOHNSON

Captain America 70th Anniversary

Variant Cover by ED McGUINNESS

“Space Oddity,” Part 2 of 3

Deadpool, intent on re-establishing his rep as the best there is at what he does, has taken on his biggest gig yet: he’s gonna kill a planet!  Well, not quite a planet. Introducing: Id the Selfish Moon! You’re gonna hate this guy.

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$2.99

DEADPOOL CORPS #12

Written by Victor Gischler

Penciled by Marat MYCHAELS

Cover by Rob Liefeld

Variant Cover by Skottie young

“YOU SAY YOU WANT A REVOLUTION,” PART 6

The revolution is over and the fate of the Krook people is now in their own hands, but what of the fate of the Deadpool Corps?  As they try to escape with their tons of ill-gotten booty, the very fate of the Corps itself is in the balance.  The scintillating conclusion to the Space Family Wilson's adventures across the far-flung cosmos.

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$2.99

DEADPOOL TEAMUP # 883

Written by Skottie Young

Penciled by Ramon Perez

Cover by Skottie Young

Variant Cover by Skottie young

The country is in the middle of an economic meltdown and everyone is feeling the burn, especially your favorite Merc with a Mouth.  Deadpool realizes that there's no government bailout for super-powered mercenaries and when clients stop paying up, he's forced to do the unthinkable... Look for a job. Luckily, Galactus has a position open in the Herald department. Don’t miss the face-melting final issue of the series that shook the comic book world to it’s very core.

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$2.99

UNCANNY X-MEN #534

Written by MATT FRACTION & Kieron Gillen

Pencils & Cover by Greg Land

“QUARANTINE,” Part 5 (pf 5)

The X-Men have an infectious, killer disease. What could possibly mean enough to make them break quarantine and risk exposing the world? And when that plague cuts them off from their powers, what would be the use of doing so anyway? Cyclops has his answers. You can make up your own mind. Meanwhile, Emma Frost and Sebastian Shaw finish their physical debate... and the final words will change their relationship forever.

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

UNCANNY X-FORCE #5.1 

Written by RICK REMENDER

Penciled by RAFAEL ALBUQUERQUE

Cover by SIMONE BIANCHI

Special Point One issue.

START READING with this Point One issue. When a situation calls for hard choices, the X-Force is there to step in. Lady Deathstrike, with the deadly Reavers at her side, set out to destroy the X-Men in their home! Deathstrike will obliterate the X-Men or die trying, and this new Uncanny X-Force is more than happy to oblige. As the line between right and wrong become more and more blurred, will the Uncanny X-Force be heralded as heroes…or villains?  

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$2.99

UNCANNY X-FORCE #6

Written by RICK REMENDER

Art & Cover by ESAD RIBIC

“DEATHLOK NATION,” PART 2

Buried deep, sequestered under a million years of unnatural evolution, Father, architect of The World, has a solution to the relentless and fruitless super human conflict that has left the Earth teetering on the brink of destruction. The Deathlok virus will spread, acclimate and control them all.  In order to protect Earth’s heroes from the Deathlok virus, X-Force must kill The World’s Father, and his perfect future with him.  But should they?  How many people would a hero allow to die to ensure worldwide utopia? 

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$3.99

UNCANNY X-FORCE:

THE APOCALYPSE

SOLUTION #1

Collecting UNCANNY X-FORCE #1-3.

72 PGS./Parental Advisory …$4.99

X-MEN #9

Written by VICTOR GISCHLER

Penciled by CHRIS BACHALO

Cover by TERRY DODSON

Captain America 70th Anniversary Variant

Cover by JOHN TYLER CHRISTOPHER

“TO SERVE AND PROTECT,” PART 3

The X-Men, with Spider-Man's help, return to the depths of the Manhattan sewers to rescue the outcast teens that have fallen into the clutches of a mysterious menace.  But Logan, Emma and crew are about to walk into?a trap that strikes to the very core of their DNA, and the surprise villain?pulling the strings is an all-too-familiar face!  Can the X-Men save the?innocents when they might not even be able to save themselves?

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

WOLVERINE #7

Written by JASON AARON

Penciled by DANIEL ACUÑA

Cover by JAE LEE

Captain America 70th Anniversary

Variant Cover by DAVE JOHNSON

WOLVERINE VS. THE X-MEN CONTINUES! On the outside, an enraged Logan is fighting for his life against the combined might of both Namor and Magneto, while on the inside he's battling to stop a horde of demons from burning him out of his own mind. And now some of his closest friends, including Storm, Rogue and Kitty Pryde, look to stage the most improbable of rescue missions. Powerhouses JASON AARON and DANIEL ACUÑA tear it up as Wolverine’s battle against his literal demons rages on!  

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$3.99

WOLVERINE/HERCULES:

MYTHS, MONSTERS

& MUTANTS #1 (of 4)

Written by FRANK TIERI

Penciled by

JUAN ROMAN CANO SANTACRUZ

Cover by Joe Jusko

Gritty scribe Frank Tieri and artist Juan Santacruz bring two of Marvel’s toughest heroes together for an all new limited series, featuring covers by the legendary Joe Jusko! Matsuo—the man who killed Yuriko—is back from the dead and has one mission—kill Wolverine. But when he recruits two deadly foes of Hercules, the Olympian joins forces with Logan to show Matsuo just what it means to battle the best there is at what they do.

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$2.99

WOLVERINE AND

JUBILEE #3 (of 4)

Written by KATHRYN IMMONEN

Penciled by PHIL NOTO

Cover by NIMIT MALAVIA

When Jubilee’s pursuer turns up in the dead of night, there’s?a debt that needs to be paid and the hidden costs? Killer.?Wolverine has always promised to be there for Jubilee but with her held hostage as collateral in a place where not even Fedex delivers, he’s going to have to play along to try to get her back. Wolverine is headed into a dangerous Siberian dead zone to do a job that no one else can or will do to retrieve a package that defies description.  And Jubilee is about to come face to face with the man responsible. 

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

WOLVERINE: THE BEST THERE IS #4

Written by Charlie Huston

Penciled by Juan Jose Ryp

Cover by Bryan Hitch

It’s been a long night for Logan.  Tortured by a sadist with three-thousand years?experience in the art, his life force consumed and his soul flayed, it’s all enough to make Wolverine kind of, well, grumpy. But the worst is yet to come…as Logan?discovers Contagion’s master plan. It’s a doozy and it will change the way you look at Wolverine.

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$3.99

DAKEN: DARK WOLVERINE #7  

Written by MARJORIE LIU

Penciled by MARCO CHECHETTO

Cover by GIUSEPPE CAMUNCOL

It's the crossover you've been waiting for!  When X-23 arrives hunting a shadow from her past, she finds herself facing?off against Daken, the new king of Madripoor's criminal underworld. Will they join forces against a common enemy -- or find themselves locked in a battle to the death?

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$2.99

X-23 #7 & #8

Written by MARJORIE LIU

Penciled by TBA (#7) & RYAN STEGMAN (#8)

Covers by KALMAN ANDRASOFSZKY

ISSUE #7: All X-23 wants is to get to Madripoor, but when Gambit agrees to do a favor for an old friend, she finds herself roped into a deadly battle against a gang of ruthless pirates...

ISSUE #8: PART 1 OF COLLISION: THE DAKEN/X-23 CROSSOVER! When X-23 went to Madripoor searching for secrets about her past, she didn't expect to find Daken.  But now that she has, will they be allies against a common enemy...or will this encounter lead to only one of them left standing?

32 PGS./Parental Advisory …$2.99

X-MEN LEGACY #246 

Written by Mike Carey

Penciled by Clay Mann

Cover by Leinil Yu

“AGE OF X” CHAPTER THREE!

Rogue has stumbled upon the secret hidden deep within the bowels of Fortress X. And now she’s public enemy number one. A fugitive amongst her own kind, Rogue goes on the run…but when your entire world is?surrounded by an unbreakable forcefield wall, there’s not far to go.?Especially when a team of mutantkind’s most ruthless killers is hot on your trail!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

NEW MUTANTS #23 

Written by MIKE CAREY

Penciled by STEVE KURTH

Cover by LEINIL YU 

“AGE OF X” CHAPTER FOUR!

In possession of knowledge that could mean the collapse Fortress X, Rogue is on the run, hunted by every other member of the mutant race. But one of those pursuing her has an agenda of his own. Will it be her destruction…or something else entirely?

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

AGE OF X UNIVERSE #1 (of 2)

Written by SIMON SPURRIER

Penciled by KHOI PHAM

Cover by SIMONE BIANCHI

And there came an Age Of X, an age unlike any other, where there were no X-Men…mutants were hated and feared. In that age, the remaining mutants created a stronghold, a last bastion for their dying race: Fortress X. And in that Age Of X, when humanity vowed to see Fortress X destroyed, a team of heroes and heroines found themselves united against this terrible mutant threat.  This is their epoch!

40 PGS./Rated T+…$3.99

NOT ACTUAL COVER

UNCANNY X-MEN ANNUAL #3

Written by James Asmus

Penciled by Nick Bradshaw

Cover by BLACK FROG

“ESCAPE FROM THE NEGATIVE ZONE," PART ONE!

The annual event bringing together UNCANNY X-MEN,?STEVE ROGERS: SUPER SOLDIER and NAMOR: THE FIRST MUTANT starts here! The X-Men get sucked into the Negative Zone and are held captive by Blastaar. But with the Fantastic Four still reeling from the death in the family it falls to Steve Rogers to step in and save the mutants from Blastaar.

Part 1 (of 3)

40 PGS./Rated T+ …$3.99

X-FACTOR #216 & #217

Written by Peter David

Pencils by EMANUELA LUPACCHINO

Covers by David Yardin

Ever wonder how X-Factor manages to operate out in the open in a New York City where superhero-hating J. Jonah Jameson is the mayor? Well, here's where you find out, as jolly JJJ thrusts NYC's premiere detective agency into the midst of a murder investigation where the trail may lead them straight to...Jonah himself? Guest-starring the ever-amazing Spider-Man and the Black Cat!

32 PGS. (each) /Rated T+ …$2.99 (each)

NAMOR: THE FIRST MUTANT #8 

Written by STUART MOORE

Penciled by ARIEL OLIVETTI

Cover by PHIL NOTO

NAMOR GOES TO HELL concludes! Abandoned by his greatest ally, Namor finds his escape from the desert netherworld blocked by an army of demonic creatures. To regain his humanity, the King of Atlantis will have to overcome his deepest inner fears -- and that's nothing compared to the shock waiting for him back on Earth.

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

NOT FINAL COVER

GENERATION HOPE #5

Written by Kieron Gillen

Penciled by JAMIE MCKELVIE

Cover by DAVID LAFUENTE

Variant Cover by GREG LAND

There was an upside to rushing from nation to nation, saving?suicidal or homicidal mutants from themselves. It was a?distraction. Cable is still dead. Hope has lost her father. Now, with a moment to breathe, she has time to think... and HAS to think. Not least because everyone else wants to mold her in their image. In this issue, Generation Hope's future is decided.

32 PGS./Rated T+ …$2.99

ICEMAN AND ANGEL #1

Writer by BRIAN CLEVINGER

Art by JUAN DOE

Cover by RAMON PEREZ

Nothing ruins spring break faster for Iceman and Angel than a giant monster stomping through the streets of their city. But what are two young mutants to do when all the “real” superheroes are too busy to help? And why is GOOM, The Thing from Planet X running amok in the first place? It’s a superhero mutant monster spring-break bash! Woo!

32 PGS/Rated A…$2.99

CYCLOPS #1

Written by LEE BLACK

Art by DEAN HASPIEL

Cover by RAMON PEREZ

Scott Summers: Team leader of the X-Men, always helping people in need. Also: Never happy! Maybe a visit from BATROC THE LEAPER & the CIRCUS OF CRIME can shed some light on what makes Cyclops tick!

32 PGS/Rated A…$2.99

DEADPOOL MAX #6

Written by Dave Lapham

Pencils & Cover by Kyle Baker

“THE DOMINO EFFECT”

Hydra Bob's had a string of bad luck handling his agent Deadpool, which has him on thin ice with his government bosses.  Not good when your government bosses have the power to send you to prison or have you shot in the back of the head.  But all that's about to change. Two assassinations and the imminent recovery of a kidnapped intelligence operative have turned around Bob's luck.  Enter Domino, self styled "Luckiest girl in the world."  Bob's convinced she's none other than Crazy Inez, Deadpool's insane groupie, with dye job and some Kung Fu moves. Can Bob find Deadpool and convince his agent that Domino is a fake?  And if she is, the one thing that may not be is that growing bump in her belly. Will Deadpool do the righ thing?  Will he kill again?  Crazy reaches new heights as the life of Deadpool takes a major twist.

32 PGS./Explicit Content …$3.99

DEADPOOL MAX:

A HISTORY OF

VIOLENCE #1

Collecting DEADPOOL MAX #1-3.

72 PGS./Explicit Content …$4.99

PUNISHERMAX #11 

Written by Jason Aaron

Penciled by Steve Dillon

Cover by DAVE JOHNSON 

“BULLSEYE, CONCLUSION”

The final epic confrontation between Frank Castle and Bullseye, as the maniac assassin hits Punisher with everything in his arsenal, including a dark secret that cuts Frank to his core. Even if Frank survives, he will never again be the same.

32 PGS./Explicit Content …$3.99

INCOGNITO: BAD INFLUENCES #5

Written by ED BRUBAKER

Art by SEAN PHILLIPS

Face-to-face with his target Zack Overkill is forced to question everything about his past and future and the nature of good and evil. A nightmarish finale that will leave you reeling.

And as with every issue, our Professor of Pop Culture, Jess Nevins is back with another great eassy on forgotten pulp history, available only in the single issues of INCOGNITO!

CASANOVA: GULA #3  (of) 4

Written by MATT FRACTION

Art & Cover by FÁbio Moon 

SO MUCH VIOLENCE. SO...SO MUCH VIOLENCE. Zephyr and Kubark make a daring raid on E.M.P.I.R.E. H.Q. and pretty much kill everything that gets in front of them. Like half the cast dies. But but but! But what if all the shocking mayhem was just a blood-spatterd smoke-screen? BECAUSE IT IS. And the stunning revelation behind all the death and brutality will put the fate of time-lost Casanova Quinn in the hands of his evil twin Zephyr. See it, believe it, and hold on for the conclusion next month…by Matt and Fábio, Cris and Dharb.

40 PGS./Mature ...$3.99

SCARLET #5

Written by BRIAN MICHAEL BENDIS

Art and cover by ALEX MALEEV

Variant cover by BRIAN MICHAEL BENDIS

Scarlet’s message of rebellion and revolution has gone global, and she comes face-to-face with her supporters and detractors. What will the world look like when someone stands up and says, “Enough”? How far will the authorities go to bring her down, and is it too late? Another startling chapter in the runaway-hit comic series from the Eisner Award-winning team that brought you DAREDEVIL and NEW AVENGERS!

40 PGS./Mature …$3.95

MARVEL MASTERWORKS: IRON FIST VOL. 1 HC

Written by ROY THOMAS, CHRIS CLAREMONT, LEN WEIN,

DOUG MOENCH & TONY ISABELLA

Penciled by GIL KANE, JOHN BYRNE, LARRY HAMA, ARVELL JONES

& PAT BRODERICK

Cover by GIL KANE

In 1974, nobody was kung-fu fighting like Marvel Comics, and at the forefront of the craze was Daniel Rand — the Iron Fist! A Himalayan expedition in search of the mystical mountain city of K’un-Lun left 9-year-old Daniel’s father murdered by his partner Harold Meachum and his mother dead. However, Daniel found the path to the K’un-Lun, and there he spent a decade training under its immortal inhabitants. After years of ceaseless tutelage, he became an unmatched master of martial arts and spiritual control; armed with the shattering power of the iron fist, he left immortality behind to set out into the Western world and avenge his parents’ deaths. Packed with wall-to-wall kung-fu action, Iron Fist runs a gauntlet through the Kara-Kai death cult and ninja adversaries, and into mystic dimensions where the battle must be fought with mind and spirit. But Iron Fist’s saga not only follows Daniel Rand’s quest for vengeance — it also introduces Marvel mainstays Colleen Wing and Misty Knight, guest stars the Marvel Bullpen, and brings together for the very first time the creative team of Chris Claremont and John Byrne! It’s the beginnings of a true comic-book classic that can only be called a MARVEL MASTERWORKS! Collecting MARVEL PREMIERE #15-25 and IRON FIST #1-2.

256 PGS./All Ages …$54.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5032-9

MARVEL MASTERWORKS: IRON FIST VOL. 1 HC — VARIANT EDITION VOL. 160

256 PGS./All Ages …$54.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5033-6

MARVEL MASTERWORKS: GOLDEN AGE

CAPTAIN AMERICA VOL. 5 HC

Written by STAN LEE & VARIOUS

Penciled by AL AVISON & DON RICO with JIMMY THOMPSON,?CARL PFEUFER & VARIOUS

Cover by AL AVISON

The never-before-reprinted adventures of Captain America’s Golden Age exploits continue with four more amazing 64-page issues! There’s action aplenty with menacing monsters; sub-earth horrors; super villains out for revenge; and, of course, more than just a few of Cap’s World War II Axis enemies gettin’ a red-white-and-blue sock in the kisser! You’ll see Cap and Bucky grapple with Killer Kole, the reanimated murderer; battle the lovely and lethal Queen Medusa, ruler of towering sub-earth monster worms; go ten frames against the fifth column’s bowling alley of death; contend with the return of the super villains the Black Talon and the Black Toad; and fight crocodile-men. And in a special story written by Stan Lee, the dire threat of the Nazi is spelled out in no uncertain terms. To top it off, Cap’s tales are backed up by the Human Torch; the Sub-Mariner; Fighting Yank; and Roddy Colt, the war-bond-promoting boy hero also known as the Secret Stamp. Collecting CAPTAIN AMERICA COMICS #17-20.

280 PGS./All Ages …$59.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4202-7

MARVEL MASTERWORKS: GOLDEN AGE CAPTAIN AMERICA VOL. 5 HC — VARIANT EDITION VOL. 161

280 PGS./All Ages …$59.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4203-4

MARVEL MASTERWORKS: THE AVENGERS VOL. 3 TPB

Written by STAN LEE

Penciled by DON HECK

Cover by JACK KIRBY & DEAN WHITE

Man, Thor, Giant-Man and the Wasp with a trio of former super villains, readers thought he’d gone mad. As it turned out, the only thing crazy about the adventures of Earth’s Mightiest Heroes was how insanely exciting the lineup of Captain America, Hawkeye, Quicksilver and the Scarlet Witch became! With super-sized conflict within the team and colossal menaces without, the drama made every issue a nail-biting, edge-of-your-seat extravaganza. Classic stories including battles with Kang the?Conqueror, Doctor Doom, Power Man and the Enchantress, and Attuma will prove that the Avengers are the world’s?preeminent heroes — while revelations like Captain America’s departure will test the team at its most fundamental level. But it won’t just be Cap’s Kooky Quartet against the world forever. In these pages, you’ll see also the return of Giant-Man and the Wasp, and Hank Pym’s transformation into Goliath! And with the first appearances of the Collector, the Swordsman and the Sons of the Serpent — not to mention the entrance of the Black Widow into the Avengers’ world — there’s no questioning this collection’s a MARVEL MASTERWORKS! Collecting AVENGERS #21-30.

224 PGS./All Ages …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5056-5

MARVEL MASTERWORKS: THE AVENGERS VOL. 3 TPB VARIANT — VARIANT EDITION VOL. 27

224 PGS./All Ages …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5057-2

SPIDER-MAN NEWSPAPER STRIPS VOL. 2 HC

Written by STAN LEE

Penciled by JOHN ROMITA SR. & LARRY LIEBER

Cover by JOHN ROMITA SR.

All the strips that are fit to print! And since we’re talking about strips written by Stan “The Man” Lee and drawn by “Jazzy” John Romita, that means ALL of ’em! The second of two volumes reprinting Stan and John’s Spider-Man newspaper strips in chronological order, this titanic tome brings you the classic panels that hit the daily and Sunday papers from Jan. 29, 1979, to Jan. 11, 1981, in a deluxe hardcover format that will spin a web of enchantment upon anyone who reads them!

320 PGS./All Ages …$39.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4942-2

Trim size: oversized

X-MEN ORIGINS II HC

Written by STUART MOORE,

MARK BERNARDIN,

ADAM FREEMAN,

ROBERTO AGUIRRE-SACASA,

VALERIE D'ORAZIO

& DUANE SWIERCZYNSKI

Penciled by JESSE DELPERDANG, JAMES HARREN, CARY NORD,

PHIL NOTO, KARL MOLINE

& LEANDRO FERNANDEZ

Cover by BENJAMIN ZHANG BIN

The X-Men’s secrets revealed! Experience the origin of the X-Men’s leader as you follow Cyclops from his childhood through his joining of the X-Men. Relive Nightcrawler’s early days as a trapeze artist in Germany, the first time he teleported and the events that made him the hero he is today! See the small-town beginnings that helped forge Iceman, the coolest mutant of them all! Witness Emma Frost’s rise from a mousy girl from a wealthy New England family to the rich and terrifying queen of a secret society to the leader of the X-Men! Plus: DEADPOOL: THE MAJOR MOTION PICTURE! You may have heard there’s a Deadpool movie in the works. Wade Wilson’s heard the same thing, and he’s determined to tell his own story before Hollywood screws it up! Collecting X-MEN ORIGINS: CYCLOPS, NIGHTCRAWLER, ICEMAN, EMMA FROST and DEADPOOL — plus bonus material from GIANT-SIZE X-MEN #1 and X-MEN #131.

176 PGS./Rated A …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5158-6

Trim size: oversized

STRANGE TALES II HC

Written by VARIOUS

Penciled by VARIOUS

Cover by RAFAEL GRAMPA

The critically acclaimed indie anthology returns as the best, most exciting cartoonists working today re-imagine Marvel’s?greatest characters! Get excited, folks. Comics absolutely do not get more awesome than this! Don’t miss out on what’s?guaranteed to be one of the best reads of the year! Collecting STRANGE TALES II #1-3.

152 PGS./Parental Advisory …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4822-7

Trim size: oversized

DEADPOOL VOL. 1 HC

Written by DANIEL WAY

& ANDY DIGGLE

Penciled by PACO MEDINA,

CARLO BARBERI & BONG DAZO

Cover by ED MCGUINNESS

The Skrulls have infiltrated governments, businesses, even super-hero teams. But nothing they’ve ever faced has prepared them for Deadpool! When the wisecracking, gun-toting one-man army surrenders to the shape-shifting aliens after saving a baseball stadium full of innocent civilians from a Skrull attack all by himself, the invaders isolate his healing factor and replicate it in the newest generation of Super-Skrulls — a brigade Deadpool himself will lead against the Earth defense forces. Or so they think. What the Skrulls don’t realize is that Nick Fury is footing the bill! But when the data Deadpool swipes is stolen in transit by Norman Osborn, who uses it to kill the Skrull queen and win the gratitude of everyone on Earth, Wade figures the ex-Green Goblin owes him one — and he intends to collect. The maniacal Merc with the Mouth unleashes a full-on assault against the Osborn-controlled Avengers Tower, and Norman is forced to pull out all the stops to save his own skin — and that means deploying his brand-new team of bloodthirsty black-ops Thunderbolts! Plug your ears, kids — this is gonna be loud! Collecting Collecting DEADPOOL #1-12 and THUNDERBOLTS #130-131.

352 PGS./Parental Advisory …$39.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5602-4

Trim size: oversized

PUNISHER MAX VOL. 6 HC

Written by GREGG HURWITZ,

DUANE SWIERCZYNSKI

& VICTOR GISCHLER

Penciled by LAURENCE CAMPBELL,

MICHEL LACOMBE, GORAN PARLOV

& JEFTE PALO

Cover by DAVE JOHNSON

Celebrated crime novelists Gregg Hurwitz (The Kill Clause,?The Crime Writer), Duane Swierczynski (The Blonde, Severance Package) and Victor Gischler (Gun Monkeys, Pistol Poets) take on the scourge of the underworld in five tales of death, depravity, revenge, blackmail and the evil that lurks in the hearts of men! They descend on the little Mexican town of Tierra Rota under cover of night, abducting its women and returning them days later like broken dolls. Frank Castle is no hero, but there are some things the Punisher just can’t abide. Injected with a serum that will leave him dead by dawn, there’s only one thing Frank wants to do before he dies: take as many bad guys as he can with him.?Traveling the Louisiana back roads, the Punisher steps into a world of unspeakable horror. He’s crossed paths with plenty of unsavory characters, but nothing has prepared him for the Geautreauxs. Vette’s little black book is filled with the dark secrets of movie stars, politicians and gangsters — including a powerful Miami drug lord who hides in an impenetrable fortress. And Vette is the Punisher’s ticket inside. There’s nothing like fishing with friends, especially on the eve of the biggest criminal deal of your careers. Until your engine explodes, your boat sinks, and the backstabbing begins — and the only life preserver is in the hands of a man who wears a black shirt with a skull on it. Collecting PUNISHER #61-65, PUNISHER: FRANK CASTLE MAX #66-74, PUNISHER: FORCE OF NATURE and PUNISHER MAX SPECIAL: LITTLE BLACK BOOK.

424 PGS./Explicit Content …$39.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5656-7

Trim size: oversized

CAPTAIN AMERICA: AMERICAN NIGHTMARE PREMIERE HC

Written by MARK WAID, KURT BUSIEK & ROGER STERN

Penciled by ANDY KUBERT & PATRICK ZIRCHER

Covers by ANDY KUBERT

Where’s Doctor Strange when you need him? When the evil lord of dreams, Nightmare, threatens the world with nuclear devastation, only Captain America and Sharon Carter stand against him! But the threats don’t stop there as Cap faces the Rhino, M.O.D.O.K., Mentallo and the Kree! Guest-starring Iron Man, Ms. Marvel and USAgent! Collecting CAPTAIN AMERICA (1988) #8-13 and ANNUAL 1998.

248 PGS./Rated A …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5084-8

Trim size: standard

CAPTAIN AMERICA: AMERICAN NIGHTMARE PREMIERE HC — VARIANT EDITION VOL. 67

248 PGS./Rated A …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5085-5

DR. STRANGE: INTO THE DARK DIMENSION PREMIERE HC

Written by ROGER STERN

Penciled by PAUL SMITH, BRET BLEVINS & MARK BADGER

Covers by BRET BLEVINS & PAUL SMITH

Dr. Strange, the Master of the Mystic Arts, starts his day by curing a mystically cursed sword and ends it by overthrowing a dimensional dictator! The Sorcerer Supreme faces threats on cruise ships, military bases and alien planets — seeking?to restore the cosmic balance! And as the origins of the Dark Dimension stand revealed, Strange’s true love, Clea,?heads the rebellion against her evil mother, Umar! Featuring the Black Knight and the Beyonder!?Collecting DR. STRANGE (1974) #68-74.

168 PGS./Rated A …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5505-8

Trim size: standard

DR. STRANGE: INTO THE DARK DIMENSION PREMIERE HC — VARIANT EDITION VOL. 68

168 PGS./Rated A …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5506-5

THING: LIBERTY LEGION PREMIERE HC

Written by ROY THOMAS

Penciled by JOHN BUSCEMA, SAL BUSCEMA, RICH BUCKLER, DICK AYERS, FRANK ROBBINS & DON HECK

Covers by JACK KIRBY

Move over Invaders: It’s the Liberty Legion, America’s home-front super heroes of World War II! Miss America! The Whizzer! Thin Man! Red Raven! And more! But when things get tough, they may need some help from the future in the form of the Thing and the Fantastic Four! When Nazis threaten to rule the world, the heroes scramble to save the day! Featuring the villainy of the Red Skull, Brain Drain, U-Man and more! Collecting INVADERS (1975) #5-6, MARVEL PREMIERE #29-30, FANTASTIC FOUR ANNUAL #11, and MARVEL TWO-IN-ONE #20 and ANNUAL #1

168 PGS./Rated A …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5515-7

Trim size: standard

THING: LIBERTY LEGION PREMIERE HC — VARIANT EDITION VOL. 69

168 PGS./Rated A …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5516-4

AVENGERS PRIME PREMIERE HC

Written by BRIAN MICHAEL BENDIS

Penciled by ALAN DAVIS

Cover by ALAN DAVIS

They were friends, brothers and teammates through all of Marvel's greatest adventures, but recent events turned them into the bitterest of enemies. In the wake of the siege of Asgard, Thor, Iron Man and Steve Rogers are brought together on the same side once more — but these great heroes can’t truly trust each other yet. They better start soon, because something only the Big Three can handle is tearing their world apart. This all-new, grand and dangerous adventure — uniting comics legend Alan Davis with Avengers scribe Brian Bendis for the first time — will catapult our heroes into the explosive Heroic Age! Collecting AVENGERS PRIME #1-5.

120 PGS./Rated T+ …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4725-1

Trim size: standard

ASTONISHING X-MEN: XENOGENESIS PREMIERE HC

Written by WARREN ELLIS

Penciled by KAARE ANDREWS

Cover by KAARE ANDREWS

The superstar team of Warren Ellis and Kaare Andrews (SPIDER-MAN: REIGN) take the X-Men into the Heroic Age! Something’s happening in the tiny East African city of Mbangwi. Something that requires immediate investigation. A newborn sprouts metal electrodes and explodes, taking out an entire hospital. Is this the first wave of mutant rebirth that the X-Men have been praying for — or something very, very different? Something sinister? Collecting ASTONISHING X-MEN: XENOGENESIS #1-5 and material from ASTONISHING X-MEN: XENOGENESIS #1 DIRECTOR’S CUT.

160 PGS./Rated T+ …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4491-5

Trim size: standard

DEADPOOL VOL. 6: I RULE,

YOU SUCK PREMIERE HC

Written by DANIEL WAY

Penciled by CARLO BARBERI

& BONG DAZO

Cover by DAVE JOHNSON

DOCTOR BONG? Are you SERIOUS?! Uh-oh. Sooo…it looks like maybe somebody got talked into doing something for someone who wasn’t who they said they were. And now the person who really is that person — Steve Rogers, the former Captain America — is kinda mad. Well, really mad, actually. But that’s OK, because Deadpool is totally gonna fix this. Just like he always does. Plus: Deadpool blowing away vampires — how @#$%ing cool is that?! Wait…he’s not blowing away vampires? He’s protecting vampires? That doesn’t sound cool at all. Collecting DEADPOOL #27-31

120 PGS./Parental Advisory …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5135-7

Trim size: standard

DEADPOOL PULP PREMIERE HC

Written by ADAM GLASS

& MIKE BENSON

Penciled by LAURENCE CAMPBELL

Cover by JAE LEE

It’s the Merc with a Mouth in a pulp caper filled with lies, spies and shapely thighs — courtesy of Mike Benson and Adam Glass (DEADPOOL: SUICIDE KINGS, LUKE CAGE NOIR) and Laurence Campbell (PUNISHER)! Wade Wilson. Codename: Deadpool. He’s the CIA’s deadliest agent. He’s also certifiably insane, suffering from Multiple Personality Disorder and haunted by the ghosts of his past. In other words, he’s the perfect soldier in a Cold War where it’s impossible to tell friend from foe and reality from a lie. Wilson is also the only one capable of hunting down a rogue CIA agent and recovering the stolen nuclear suitcase she’s carrying before she hands it over to America’s enemies. But who is this femme fatale, and why has she turned traitor? And is Deadpool crazy enough to survive, or will he become trapped in a web of international intrigue? Collecting DEADPOOL PULP #1-4.

112 PGS./Parental Advisory …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4893-7

Trim size: standard

HALO: FALL OF REACH — BOOT CAMP PREMIERE HC

Written by BRIAN REED

Penciled by FELIX RUIZ

Cover by PHIL NOTO

This is where it all began. Before he was Master Chief, he was John — a boy stolen from his parents and conscripted into the SPARTAN II program on the fortress world of Reach. These are desperate times in the human colonies, with galactic civil war just a heartbeat away, and only Dr. Catherine Halsey understands the terrible price humanity must pay to keep from destroying itself. Brian Reed (AMAZING SPIDER-MAN PRESENTS: AMERICAN SON), and Felix Ruiz (MARVEL BOY: THE URANIAN) bring you an adaptation of the best-selling novel HALO: FALL OF REACH by Eric Nylund. Collecting HALO: FALL OF REACH — BOOT CAMP #1-4.

112 PGS./17 & Up …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5146-3

Trim size: standard

© 2010 Microsoft Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Microsoft, 343 Industries, the 343 Industries logo, Halo, the Halo logo, Xbox, Xbox 360, and the Xbox logos, are trademarks of the Microsoft group of companies.

NEW MUTANTS: FALL OF THE NEW MUTANTS PREMIERE HC

Written by ZEB WELLS

Penciled by LEONARD KIRK

Cover by DAVE WILKINS

In the wake of SECOND COMING, the New Mutants who are still left are licking their wounds on a forced R&R trip. While they try and put themselves back together, others are looking to take them apart. A strange, secretive military group has an agenda involving Illyana Rasputin. And they don’t want to give her a medal. What is Project Purgatory, and who are the mysterious folks ripping the New Mutants apart? The answer will take you all the way back to a classic X-Men crossover! The New Mutants will never be the same, thanks to Zeb Wells (AMAZING SPIDER-MAN) and Leonard Kirk (CAPTAIN BRITAIN & MI 13)! Collecting NEW MUTANTS #15-21.

168 PGS./Rated T+ …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4583-7

Trim size: standard

IRON MAN: INDUSTRIAL

REVOLUTION PREMIERE HC

Written by FRED VAN LENTE

Penciled by STEVE KURTH

Cover by JUAN DOE

Come back with us to a time when Tony Stark lost his company and his fortune to his greatest enemy, Obadiah Stane. Forced to rebuild a new company from scratch, Tony arrives in a rundown Los Angeles neighborhood — and brings the people jobs, hope and a new beginning. But unknown to Tony, this district is under the iron thumb of the super villain lords of L.A.: the Pride! The Runaways’ super-powered parents will do everything they can to destroy this new enterprise, but this is Tony Stark they’re messing with here. And he — and the people he’s inspired — won’t give up the streets without a fight! Collecting IRON MAN LEGACY #6-11.

144 PGS./Rated T+ …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4731-2

Trim size: standard

SHADOWLAND: BLOOD ON

THE STREETS PREMIERE HC

Written by ANTONY JOHNSTON

Penciled by WELLINTON ALVES

Cover by FRANCESCO MATTINA

Striking from the pages of SHADOWLAND, four cult-favorite heroes rise into the spotlight: Silver Sable…Paladin…Misty Knight...the Shroud! Is a rogue faction of Daredevil’s ninja army secretly targeting the mafia? With DD’s dark castle looming over the city, has the Man Without Fear finally lost his mind? This twisted murder mystery ensnares a quartet of vastly different operatives — but will it unite them, or place them in each other’s crosshairs? Can this controversial crew put aside their differences before a war between the Hand and the mob sets New York ablaze? Join Antony Johnston (DAREDEVIL) and Wellinton Alves (THUNDERBOLTS) for a bloody tour down the mean streets of Shadowland! Collecting SHADOWLAND: BLOOD ON THE STREETS #1-4.

112 PGS./Rated T+ …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4399-4

Trim size: standard

SHADOWLAND: POWER MAN?PREMIERE HC

Written by FRED VAN LENTE 

Penciled by MAHMUD ASRAR

Cover by MIKE PERKINS

Exploding out of the blood-strewn streets of Shadowland: the all-new, all-different Power Man! Who is he? Why is he one of the few heroes to oppose Daredevil’s rule over Hell’s Kitchen? And what is his connection to Daniel Rand’s School of Thunder dojo — and the killer called Bullseye? That’s what Luke Cage and Iron Fist must discover, before the vengeful swords of the Hand find this young mystery man first! It’s all-out martial arts action as Fred Van Lente (MARVEL ZOMBIES 3-5) and Mahmud Asrar (SIEGE: YOUNG AVENGERS) introduce a new star with a host of secrets! Collecting SHADOWLAND: POWER MAN #1-4 and material from X-MEN: CURSE OF THE MUTANTS SPOTLIGHT.

112 PGS./Rated T+ …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4397-0

Trim size: standard

SHADOWLAND:

MOON KNIGHT PREMIERE HC

Written by GREGG HURWITZ

with DOUG MOENCH

Penciled by BONG DAZO

with BILL SIENKIEWICZ

Cover by FRANCESCO MATTINA

Daredevil, the former defender of Hell’s Kitchen turned leader of the ninja death cult known as the Hand, has summoned the villainous Profile to take Moon Knight out of the picture for good. And to do it, the Profile enlists the aid of a mysterious figure — a second avatar of Khonshu! Has Khonshu finally decided to replace Moon Knight? And if so, what hope does Moon Knight have of saving Daredevil and himself from the darkness of Shadowland??Collecting SHADOWLAND: MOON KNIGHT #1-3, plus a classic Moon Knight/Daredevil team-up from MOON KNIGHT (1980) #13.

112 PGS./Parental Advisory …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4889-0

Trim size: standard

ULTIMATE COMICS NEW ULTIMATES:

THOR REBORN PREMIERE HC

Written by JEPH LOEB

Penciled by FRANK CHO

Cover by FRANK CHO

If only a few super heroes survived the Ultimatum — who’s left to become the next super-powered team to be reckoned with? The NEW Ultimates! With Thor gone, Loki takes his revenge — unleashing the worst of Asgard on Earth. Iron Man must gather the heroes for their biggest Ultimates adventure yet. But who’s made the final cut? And who can’t be trusted? The Ultimates face evil once again, and you’ll never guess the new enemies they’ll find —or should we say old friends? Superstar creators Jeph Loeb and Frank Cho (in his Ultimate Comics debut!) bring you the new face of the Ultimate line! Collecting ULTIMATE COMICS NEW ULTIMATES #1-5.

136 PGS./Parental Advisory …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-3994-2

Trim size: standard

THOR: FIRST THUNDER TPB

Written by BRYAN J.L. GLASS

Penciled by TAN ENG HUAT

Cover by JAY ANACLETO

Revealed for a new generation: the origin — and first year on Earth — of the God of Thunder! Who is the enigmatic Dr. Donald Blake? What is the secret that drives him to travel the world, seeking its challenges, and how does it connect him to the banished Prince of Asgard? Why has Thor been exiled to walk among mankind — and battle threats from beyond the stars? And before the entire saga is over, how will he react when confronted by the likes of Tony Stark, Reed Richards…and his devious brother, Loki? Witness the legend reborn with a modern touch by Harvey Award-winning writer Bryan J.L. Glass (The Mice Templar) and Eisner Award-winning artist Tan Eng Huat (SILVER SURFER: IN THY NAME)! Collecting THOR: FIRST THUNDER #1-5.

120 PGS./Rated T+ …$16.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5191-3

THOR THE MIGHTY

AVENGER VOL. 2 GN-TPB

Written by ROGER LANGRIDGE

Penciled by CHRIS SAMNEE

Cover by CHRIS SAMNEE

Harvey Award-winner Roger Langridge and Chris Samnee continue their epic reimagining of the God of Thunder as Thor tests his might against the strange and powerful Sub-Mariner; uncovers the mystery of why he was thrown from Asgard, but has his efforts sidetracked by the awesome engine of destruction known as Fin Fang Foom; does battle with raging robots; and fights side-by-side with Iron Man, for the very first time! Pick up the book that ComicBook Resources.com says is “quite possibly the best new super-hero title of the year and is exactly what any lover of super heroes should be reading.” Plus: Relive classic early adventures of Thor from the inimitable team of Stan Lee and Jack Kirby! Collecting THOR THE MIGHTY AVENGER #5-8 and JOURNEY INTO MYSTERY #85-86.

128 PGS./Rated A …$14.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4122-8

THOR: THE LOST GODS TPB

Written by TOM DEFALCO

Penciled by DEODATO STUDIOS

& SAL BUSCEMA

Cover by MIKE DEODATO

Thor is dead! Asgard has been destroyed! Its gods are scattered across the Earth, living mortal lives with no memory of their past selves! Can Sif, Balder, Ulik the Troll, the Warriors Three, the Enchantress and the other Lost Gods discover the truth about themselves in time to stop the world-destroying plot of Seth, God of Death? Featuring the Wrecking Crew, Spider-Man and an all-new Loki! Collecting JOURNEY INTO MYSTERY #503-513.

264 PGS./Rated A …$26.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4980-4

MARVEL ADVENTURES THOR: BRINGERS OF THE STORM DIGEST

Written by LOUISE SIMONSON,

TONY BEDARD & JEFF PARKER

Penciled by RODNEY BUCHEMI,

JON BURAN, SHANNON GALLANT

& LEONARD KIRK

Cover by SALVA ESPIN

It’s all-ages action in the Mighty Marvel Manner as the God of Thunder drops the hammer in four titanic tales! See how Thor came to our world, and what awesome adversities shaped him into a champion of man! Thunder gods! Lying gods! Father gods! Giant nasty monster dudes bigger than skyscrapers! Get ready for another epic tale featuring the God of Thunder! With great power comes...a whole lotta trouble? That’s what the Wrecker finds out when he’s zapped by a jolt of magical muscle meant for Loki, the god of mischief. Suddenly, the Joe Lunchpail of crime is taking on Earth Mightiest Heroes, and all of them are running afoul of one very angry Norse god! Sound your horn, Heimdall! Villains march across Bifrost Bridge, to challenge the forces of Odin! But wait...who are these mortals that count themselves as friends of Thor? Avengers? Then bid them to unleash their vengeance lest we face Ragnarok! Collecting MARVEL ADVENTURES SUPER HEROES #7 and #11, and MARVEL ADVENTURES THE AVENGERS #5 and #15.

96 PGS./All Ages …$9.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5197-5

VENOM BY DANIEL WAY

ULTIMATE COLLECTION TPB

Written by DANIEL WAY

Penciled by FRANCISCO HERRERA, PACO MEDINA, SEAN GALLOWAY

& SKOTTIE YOUNG

Cover by SAM KIETH

An alien symbiote who grants his human host deadly superpowers, the empathic Venom is attracted and attaches itself to people experiencing intense, base emotions like rage, jealousy and hatred. Separated from Eddie Brock, Spider-Man’s arch-nemesis has resurfaced near the Arctic Circle — hopping from host to host with the greatest of ease and on the run from enigmatic forces with their own agenda for the elusive alien. Ravenously hungry and craving adrenaline to satiate his appetite, Venom cuts a bloody swath toward civilization. In the northern regions of Canada, he sets his sights on a short, hairy guy with a bad temper: the X-Men’s Wolverine! And as the action moves to New York City, Spider-Man and the Fantastic Four are forced to play damage control as TWO bloodthirsty Venom creatures cause havoc! Enter Eddie Brock! Collecting VENOM #1-18.

424 PGS./Parental Advisory …$34.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5704-5

PUNISHER: WELCOME, BACK FRANK TPB (NEW PRINTING)

Written by GARTH ENNIS

Penciled by STEVE DILLON

Cover by TIM BRADSTREET

Frank Castle — the Punisher — is a one-man army locked, loaded and ready to take down anyone in his way, meting out the ultimate punishment to criminals: death. The Punisher makes his return by eliminating the ruthless Ma Gnucci’s crime family — pursued by the NYPD’s two-detective Punisher Task Force, crazed contract killer the Russian and super hero Daredevil; and emulated by three copycat killers who want to join forces with him. The over-the-top action builds toward a showdown in the apartment building Frank shares with the mousy Joan, overweight Mr. Bumpo and punk Spacker Dave. Now, Castle must survive to finish his vendetta, making sure his neighbors aren’t caught in the crossfire while evil is punished. When WELCOME BACK, FRANK debuted in 2000, writer Garth Ennis and artist Steve Dillon (with inker Jimmy Palmiotti and iconic cover artist Tim Bradstreet) gave the?Punisher a redefining fresh start that once more made him a force to be reckoned with and served as the catalyst for two?feature films. Collecting PUNISHER (2000) #1-12.

288 PGS./Parental Advisory …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5716-8

SUPER HERO SQUAD:?SUPER HERO SAFARI GN-TPB

Written by TODD DEZAGO

Pencils by LEONEL CASTELLANI

& MARCELO DICHIARA

Cover by LEONEL CASTELLANI

The Super Hero Squad has its hands full safeguarding Super Hero City when the universe’s great Collector sends his minions to hunt down every Squaddie for his collection; Fractals transform a tiny jellyfish into a giant slimy blob, put the “Hulk” on everyone within its range and turn a paleontologist into a dinosaur in command of a dinosaur army; and the hypnotic Ringmaster mesmerizes the Squaddies to think they’re circus performers, keeping them busy while Doctor Doom’s Lethal Legion attempts to retrieve some Fractals from the S.H.I.E.L.D. Helicarrier! Plus: Thor reflects on his childhood, Captain America and the Falcon team up, Reptil plans a little April Fool's prank on the Squaddies, Doom dispatches Klaw to use his mastery of all sound and vibration to track down missing Fractals, the gang enjoys a day at the beach, and Abomination and M.O.D.O.K. pay a visit to the offices of Marble Comics! Collecting SUPER HERO SQUAD #3-7.

120 PGS./All Ages …$14.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5216-3

Trim size: standard

X-MEN: FIRST CLASS

VOL. 2 GN-TPB

Written by JEFF PARKER

Penciled by ROGER CRUZ, CRAIG 

ROUSSEAU & COLLEEN COOVER

Cover by ERIC NGUYEN

For millions of years, mankind’s place on Earth was unchallenged — until five young people paved the way for a new kind of human! While students at the Xavier School for Gifted Youngsters, Cyclops, Marvel Girl, Angel, Beast and Iceman taught the world what it meant to be X-Men. These are the hidden stories of the team that laid the foundation of a mutant dynasty! Featuring Sue Storm, the Fantastic Four’s Invisible Girl; the Incredible Hulk; mutant-hunting Sentinels; and more! Collecting X-MEN: FIRST CLASS (2007) #1, #5-7 and #10 — plus cartoonist Colleen Coover takes on Xavier’s five in the backup strips from issues #3, #5-6, #9 and #11-15; and the X-MEN: FIRST CLASS SPECIAL (2007).

136 PGS./All Ages …$14.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5314-6

CAPTAIN AMERICA:

THE CAPTAIN TPB 

Written by MARK GRUENWALD

Penciled by TOM MORGAN

& KIERON DWYER

Cover by KIERON DWYER

When Steve Rogers refuses to become a government operative, he’s stripped of his uniform, title and shield — and a new Captain America is born! John Walker, the former Superpatriot and future USAgent — along with sidekick Bucky, the future Battle Star — does his best to fill the big shoes Rogers left behind. But can he take the pressure, especially after his parents are caught in the crossfire? And Rogers dons a new costume as the Captain! Featuring the Falcon, Iron Man, the Taskmaster, Freedom Force, the Horsemen of Apocalypse and the Serpent Society! Collecting CAPTAIN AMERICA #332-350 and IRON MAN #228.

520 PGS./Rated A …$39.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4965-1

CAPTAIN AMERICA:

THE LEGACY OF CAPTAIN AMERICA TPB

Written by JOE SIMON, JACK KIRBY, ROY THOMAS, STEVE ENGLEHART, STAN LEE, MARK GRUENWALD & ED BRUBAKER

Penciled by JOE SIMON, JACK KIRBY, SAL BUSCEMA, FRANK ROBBINS, JOHN ROMITA, TOM MORGAN & STEVE EPTING

Cover by MIKE ZECK

Captain America — a hero for the ages, no matter who’s behind the mask! In 1941, watch as Cap and Bucky take on the Red Skull for the first time! Learn the secrets of the men who wore the mask after Cap died! In 1987, witness Johnny Walker become a government-sponsored Cap! And in 2008, see the long-thought-dead Bucky take over as the new Cap! Plus: one young man who donned the mask for only a day! Collecting CAPTAIN AMERICA COMICS (1941) #1, WHAT IF? (1977) #4, CAPTAIN AMERICA (1968) #155 and #333, CAPTAIN AMERICA (2005) #34, and material from CAPTAIN AMERICA (1968) #178-183.

136 PGS./Rated T+ …$15.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5092-3

DEADPOOL VOL. 5: WHAT

HAPPENED IN VEGAS TPB

Written by DANIEL WAY with

DUANE SWIERCZYNSKI

Penciled by CARLO BARBERI

with PHILIP BOND

Cover by JASON PEARSON

Deadpool takes it to the house! It’s a Vegas vacation done Deadpool-style — full of explosions, D-list super villains and a casino caper that would make George Clooney proud! When he puts the squeeze on a mouthy club owner, Deadpool draws the ire of Las Vegas’ biggest casino bosses and their newest protector-for-hire, The House — a super-suited security guard armed to the teeth whose got a bone to pick with the man in red and black. You see, the dude in the suit is none other than…well, we’re not gonna tell you here, ya bum! Read the book to find out who’s come back from Deadpool’s past to blast his sorry butt — and how Deadpool ends up with a steady job, for real! Collecting DEADPOOL #23-26.

112 PGS./Parental Advisory …$15.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4533-2

WOLVERINE WEAPON X VOL. 3: TOMORROW DIES TODAY TPB

Written by JASON AARON

Penciled by RON GARNEY, DAVIDE GIANFELICE & ESAD RIBIC

Cover by RON GARNEY

Fight the power! The future is controlled by the malevolent mega-corporation known as Roxxon — which keeps its tight grip on society through the use of murderous cyborgs, the Deathloks, tasked to exterminate all who would stand against them. The last bit of resistance is a ragtag paramilitary group that includes Logan, the man known as Wolverine. Now, the Deathloks have begun appearing in the present, as well, seeking out current and future vigilantes — and neutralizing them with extreme prejudice. After warming up with some less-threatening opponents, the next name on their list is none other than Captain America. To prevent Roxxon’s rise and the eventual slaughter of the world’s heroes, Wolverine must join forces with a mysterious woman possessing unexplained knowledge of the coming dystopia. He won’t give up until the Deathloks are stopped, but what hope is there to prevent a future already come to pass? Collecting WOLVERINE: WEAPON X #11-16 and DARK REIGN: THE LIST — WOLVERINE.

168 PGS./Parental Advisory …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4651-3

FANTASTIC FOUR BY

JONATHAN HICKMAN

VOL. 3 TPB 

Written by JONATHAN HICKMAN

Penciled by NEIL EDWARDS

Cover by ALAN DAVIS

Jonathan Hickman ushers the Fantastic Four into the Heroic Age! Reed Richards assembles a band of genius youngsters to help him speed up progress in mankind’s pursuit of tomorrow. Susan Richards travels between the newly discovered Four Cities as Earth’s diplomat to civilizations rumored to soon be at war with each other. Johnny Storm takes Franklin on a trip to the toy store — and runs into its peculiar proprietors: the irrepressible Impossible Man and the villainous Arcade! And Ben gets an earful from Val and her Future Foundation: We have a cure, and it will work. In short, it’s just another day for Marvel’s First Family! Meanwhile, a most fantastic, multiverse-hopping adventure unfolds as Reed, Ben and — of all people, Doom — are called to the rescue of his father, Nathaniel, the victim of a dimension defying mass murderer that won’t be stopped! But what part will Val and Franklin play in this strange plot? Collecting FANTASTIC FOUR #579-582

112 PGS./Rated A …$14.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4718-3

SECRET WARRIORS VOL. 4: LAST RIDE OF THE HOWLING COMMANDOS TPB

Written by JONATHAN HICKMAN

Penciled by ALESSANDRO VITTI

Cover by JIM CHEUNG

A shadow war has broken out between Hydra and Leviathan, leaving a trail of death and destruction in its wake, and it’s up to Nick Fury to put the pieces together and take them out. Fury has assembled three teams of shock troops: the Black, led by former S.H.I.E.L.D. agent Alexander Pierce, tasked with destroying Hydra; the White, Daisy Johnson’s Secret Warriors, under his direct command; and the Grey, led by his son Mikel, dedicated to taking out Leviathan. But there’s another team ready to report for duty, and it’s a collection of soldiers from an age of unmatched heroism: the Howling Commandos! Assembled for a reunion with Captain America at their side, the Howlers remember their fallen comrades and plan for their next big battle — a fight that will get them in all kinds of trouble with the world’s governing elite. But what else is new for Nick Fury? Collecting SECRET WARRIORS #17-19 and SIEGE: SECRET WARRIORS.

112 PGS./Rated T+ …$14.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4760-2

THING CLASSIC VOL. 1 TPB 

Written by JOHN BYRNE

Penciled by RON WILSON

Cover by RON WILSON

It’s Ben Grimm — the ever-lovin’, blue-eyed Thing— on his own for the first time, and he’s clobberin’ everything in sight! The Inhumans! Wonder Man! She-Hulk! Spider-Man! The Fantastic Four! The Yancy Street Gang! The Puppet Master! And the uncanny Goody Two-Shoes! Plus: The Thing proposes marriage, and it's not to Alicia Masters! Collecting THING(1983) #1-10.

232 PGS./Rated A …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5308-5

FANTASTIC FOUR:

EXTENDED FAMILY TPB

Written by STAN LEE, ROY THOMAS,

JOHN BYRNE, STEVE ENGLEHART,

WALTER SIMONSON,

TOM DEFALCO, DWAYNE

MCDUFFIE, CARLOS PACHECO, RAFAEL MARIN & JEPH LOEB

Penciled by JACK KIRBY,

JOHN BUSCEMA, RICH BUCKLER, JOHN BYRNE, ART ADAMS, PAUL PELLETIER & STUART IMMONEN

Cover by STEVE EPTING

For decades, Mister Fantastic, the Invisible Woman, the Human Torch and the Thing have stood together as comics’ first family of super heroes! But even a family of heroes needs help, and the FF have often bolstered their ranks with friends and allies from throughout the Marvel Universe! Crystal! Medusa! Luke Cage! She-Hulk! Ms. Marvel! Spider-Man! Wolverine! Hulk! Ghost Rider! Ant-Man! Black Panther! Storm! Namorita! Witness the debuts?of the Fantastic Four’s fill-in members! Collecting FANTASTIC FOUR (1961) #1, #81, #132, #168, #265, #307, #347, #384 and #544; and FANTASTIC FOUR (1998) #42.

232 PGS./Rated A …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5303-0

GIRL COMICS TPB

Written by VARIOUS

Penciled by VARIOUS

Cover by AMANDA CONNER

The women of Marvel! The Invisible Woman, Storm, She-Hulk — all are powerful Marvel women that can go toe-to-toe with any man. And while they all appear in GIRL COMICS, the focus isn’t on them — it’s on the incredible women behind the scenes. GIRL COMICS is Marvel’s first-ever series made completely by female creators. From the writers and artists to the letterers and editors, a woman’s hands crafted every piece of this volume — showing that not only does Marvel have the best female characters but the best creators as well. Featuring the work of Ann Nocenti, Jill Thompson, Colleen Coover, Amanda Conner, Lea Hernandez, Carla Speed McNeil and more, Girl Comics offers up a heaping helping of comics in the Mighty Marvel Manner. Collecting GIRL COMICS #1-3.

136 PGS./Parental Advisory …$15.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4793-0

HERALDS TPB

Written by KATHRYN IMMONEN

Penciled by TONCI ZONJIC

with JAMES HARREN & EMMA RIOS

Cover by

JELENA KEVIC DJURDJEVIC

Fire in the sky! The woman known as Nova was a fire-powered herald of Galactus, devourer of worlds, until she was brutally struck down in battle. Now, with a mysterious flash in the nighttime sky, her presence is again being felt. On the case is a group of Marvel’s most powerful super heroes: Emma Frost, She-Hulk, Valkyrie, Hellcat, Photon and Abigail Brand, agent of extraterrestrial watchdog organization S.W.O.R.D. In the wake of the flash, the six women must work together to clean up the mess caused by a mass breakout at a storage facility belonging to S.W.O.R.D. Also affected by the event is a waitress named Frances Hyatt, found by the heroines in a catatonic state after going inexplicably berserk. As the flash’s impact continues to be felt, can Emma Frost, She-Hulk, Hellcat and the others uncover its connection to Nova? Collecting HERALDS #1-5.

120 PGS./Rated A …$15.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4761-9

HAWKEYE & MOCKINGBIRD/BLACK WIDOW: WIDOWMAKER TPB 

Written by JIM MCCANN & DUANE SWIERCZYNSKI with TOM DEFALCO

Penciled by DAVID LOPEZ & MANUEL GARCIA with AL MILGROM

Cover by JAE LEE

Who is hunting Marvel’s super-spies? Espionage agents around the world are being assassinated, their covers blown, and governments’ intelligence and security capabilities devastated! The person behind it: an all-new Ronin! The next two super-spies targeted for death: Black Widow and Mockingbird! The wildcard determined to unmask the killer: Hawkeye! Let the game begin as Marvel’s spy community collides with its superhuman agents! Collecting WIDOWMAKER #1-4, plus a classic Hawkeye/Black Widow team-up from SOLO AVENGERS #14-16.

136 PGS./Rated T+ …$15.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5205-7

AGE OF HEROES TPB

Written by VARIOUS

Penciled by VARIOUS

Cover by GREG TOCCHINI

Marvel’s top talent comes together to usher in the Heroic Age! Having defeated Norman Osborn and his siege of Asgard, the heroes have been restored to their rightful place in this new era — and this collection helps gets you in on the ground floor! Featuring J. Jonah Jameson, Doctor Voodoo, Captain Britain and MI13, Spider-Man, Gravity, American Son, the Young Masters, Gauntlet, Sharon Carter, Victoria Hand, Maria Hill, Blue Marvel, Taskmaster, Squirrel Girl, Black Panther, Captain America, Zodiac, and Cloud 9. Collecting AGE OF HEROES #1-4, plus the historic HEROIC AGE MAGAZINE.

200 PGS./Rated T+ …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4724-4

SKYDOLL: SPACESHIP TPB

Written by BARBARA CANEPA

& ALESSANDRO BARBUCCI

Penciled by MATTEO DE LONGIS,

CLAUDIO ACCIARI, PIERRE-MONY CHAN, RIFF REB’S, BENGAL,

BARBARA CANEPA, ALESSANDRO

BARBUCCI, MIKAEL BOURGOIN,

BENJAMIN, GRADIMIR SMUDJA,

AFIF KHALED & ENRIQUE FERNÁNDEZ

Cover by BARBARA CANEPA & ALESSANDRO BARBUCCI

The international smash-hit Sky Doll continues in this collection of stories set in the Canepa and Barbucci’s breathtaking, sexy sci-fi universe! How many lives has a SkyDoll? SKYDOLL SPACESHIP is a collection of fragments in the life of Noa, figurehead of the existential movement. Six stories in which we catch glimpses of six truly extraordinary and very different lives of the SkyDoll — from the veteran doll trying to illuminate her kind to a cowgirl in the desert trying to save a herd of imitation cows infested by milk-sucking toads to a limo driver just trying to make it through the night shift and more! SKYDOLL LACRIMA CHRISTI brings together six pieces in the lives of the two faces of the planet Papathea: the Papesses Lodovica and Agape. The former is carnal, spectacular and blood-drenched; the latter is spiritual, virginal, ethereal and inaccessible. The two sisters were selected from thousands of candidates to represent the complexity and contradictions of their religion. Collecting SKYDOLL SPACESHIP #1-2 and SKYDOLL LACRIMA CHRISTI #1-2

152 PGS./Mature …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4392-5

The Soleil comics may only be sold in English North America: United States, Canada, Mexico and their territories and

possessions.

KLAWS OF THE PANTHER TPB 

Written by JONATHAN MABERRY

Penciled by GIANLUCA GUGLIOTTA

Cover by MIKE DEL MUNDO

Klaw, Master of Sound, is no more dead than he is human.The killer?composed of living sound is back with a new and deadly plan that will spill blood from the Savage Land to the streets of New York. Shuri, the new Black Panther, has already tried (and failed) to stop this monster — a defeat that owed as much to her own reckless rage as it did to Klaw’s power. So this time, Shuri turns to some unexpected allies for help. Think you know the Black Panther? New York Times best-selling author Jonathan Maberry and artist Gianluca Gugliotta show you just how wrong you are! Collecting KLAWS OF THE PANTHER #1-4 and material from AGE OF HEROES #4.

112 PGS./Rated T+ …$14.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5118-0

STEPHEN KING'S N. TPB

Written by MARC GUGGENHEIM

Penciled by ALEX MALEEV

Cover by ALEX MALEEV

N. has a secret. It is a secret kept out in the open, in Ackerman’s Field, so all eyes can see it. Though none should. Seven stones rise from the ground. Or is it eight? Your eyes say seven. The photograph says eight. Which is the liar? Or do they both tell the truth? This merits further scrutiny. Yes, more investigation. You’ll want to know how many stones there really are in Ackerman’s Field. It will grate on you that your eyes seem to deceive you, so you’ll want to puzzle it through. Don’t do it. N. has told you not to do it. But you will, anyway. And then you will know what N. knows. And it will follow you all the way home, in every dream and every waking moment. Until there’s only one thing left to do! Adapted from Stephen King’s chilling short story by Marc Guggenheim (AMAZING SPIDER-MAN) and Alex Maleev (DAREDEVIL) — with creative oversight by the author himself — N. is a sublime blend of horror, suspense and top-notch storytelling in the Marvel style. Collecting STEPHEN KING’S N. #1-4.

112 PGS./Parental Advisory …$16.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-3454-1

©2010 Stephen King. All rights reserved.

INCREDIBLE HULK VOL. 3:

WORLD WAR HULKS TPB

Written by GREG PAK

with BILL MANTLO

Penciled by PAUL PELLETIER

with MIKE MIGNOLA

Cover by JOHN ROMITA JR.

Bruce Banner has only ever wanted one thing: to be at peace with the love of his life, Betty Ross. The legacy of the Incredible Hulk has long made this an impossible dream. But now, with the Intelligencia seemingly having restored Betty to life, Banner’s pursuit of her has never been more relentless — or inconvenient. For after the Fall of the Hulks, with the master plan of the cunning Intelligencia hitting its every mark toward world domination and an army of Hulked-Out Heroes trashing the nation’s capital, the last thing his fellow fighters need to wonder about is Banner’s loyalty to them — or Betty. And all the while, Skaar, Son of Hulk, waits for the moment he knows is coming: the emergence of the green-skinned Hulk — so he can kill him and satisfy a lifelong quest for revenge! Collecting INCREDIBLE HULK #609-611 and INCREDIBLE HULK #312.

136 PGS./Rated A …$15.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4548-6

HULK VOL. 6: WORLD WAR HULKS TPB

Written by JEPH LOEB

Penciled by ED MCGUINNESS

with HERB TRIMPE, TIM SALE,

DALE KEOWN, SAL BUSCEMA,

IAN CHURCHILL, LEINIL FRANCIS YU,

JOHN ROMITA JR. & MIKE DEODATO

Cover by ED MCGUINNESS

Who is the Red Hulk? The truth is finally out: The identity of the Red Hulk is revealed! Everything Hulk fans have been waiting for pays off here, but it only whets the appetite for the epic final showdown between Red and Green Hulks — a cataclysmic battle that will settle who comes out on top once and for all. Collecting HULK #22-24.

120 PGS./Rated T+ …$15.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4267-6

IRON MAN: RAPTURE TPB

Written by ALEXANDER IRVINE

Penciled by LAN MEDINA

Covers by TIM BRADSTREET

A pulse-pounding cyberpunk thriller by Alexander Irvine (The Narrows) and Lan Medina (DEATHLOK: THE DEMOLISHER)! The future belongs to Tony Stark. So when a violent heart attack pushes the billionaire playboy and visionary inventor to the brink of death, he’s not about to go down quietly. Enter Stark 2.0 — a fusion of man and machine unlike anything the world has seen before, an entity that will push its host past the brink of sanity as it attempts to recreate the world in its own image. With Stark Industries in lockdown, it’s up to Starks’s associates Pepper Potts and Jim Rhodes to stem a technological virus that might well contaminate the entire world. But to save the day, they’ll need Tony’s help — if, indeed, there is anything left of him. Collecting IRON MAN: RAPTURE #1-4.

96 PGS./Parental Advisory …$14.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4559-2

WHAT IF? DARK

AVENGERS TPB

Written by VARIOUS

Penciled by VARIOUS

Cover by DAVE WILKINS

Marvel once again poses the question, “What If...?” What if longtime Avenger Clint Barton, a.k.a. Hawkeye, had killed Norman Osborn prior to the events of Siege? What if Osborn had won the siege of Asgard? What if Wolverine had known of his son Daken’s existence as a child and had taken him under his wing from his first moments? What if Spider-Man had crossed the line and killed Kraven the Hunter at the conclusion of Grim Hunt? What if Tony Stark had become Dr. Doom? And what if the Venom Symbiote possessed Deadpool? Plus: the murder of Galactus at the hands of…the WATCHER!? Stan “The Man” Lee revists his classic “Coming of Galactus” saga from FANTASTIC FOUR #48-50 in celebration of the historic 200th issue of What If? Collecting WHAT IF? #200, WHAT IF? DARK REIGN, WHAT IF? IRON MAN: DEMON IN AN ARMOR, WHAT IF? SPIDER-MAN and WHAT IF? WOLVERINE: FATHER — plus creator interviews, a complete WHAT IF? cover gallery and classic reprints.

184 PGS./Rated T+ …$24.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5278-1

MARVEL ZOMBIES 5 TPB

Written by FRED VAN LENTE

Penciled by KANO, MICHAEL W. KALUTA, FELIX RUIZ,

FERNANDO BLANCO

& FRANK BRUNNER

Cover by ARTHUR SUYDAM

Zombies on Infinite Earths! The zombie plague has been largely wiped out and the Earth spared from an undead apocalypse. But a cure to the virulent infection still proves elusive, due to the disease’s ever-changing nature. To uncover an antidote, Machine Man and Howard the Duck have set out across the multiverse, in search of zombie samples to bring back to their laboratory base. Joining forces with the gunfighter known as Jacali Kane, they must travel to five distinct universes beset by their own unique zombie plagues. A universe stuck in the Wild West. A world overrun with malicious Martians. A land where Camelot is at its height. A cybernetic future megacity. And the world we call our own. Can Machine Man, Howard the Duck and Jacali Kane obtain the samples they need from each of these worlds?without becoming zombies themselves? Collecting MARVEL ZOMBIES 5 #1-5.

128 PGS./ Parental Advisory …$16.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4744-2

THUNDERBOLTS: CAGE TPB

Written by JEFF PARKER

Penciled by KEV WALKER

Cover by MARKO DJURDJEVIC

There’s a new sheriff in town: Luke Cage! The Marvel Universe enters the Heroic Age — and the Thunderbolts program gets a much-needed facelift with a new setting, a new lineup and a new tough-as-nails boss man! The Avenger known as Luke Cage takes the reins of the T-Bolts, recruiting his team from the scores of incarcerated super criminals in the ultra-high-security Raft prison — but the new members are deadlier than ever, and not everyone is ready to play nice! Who on the new team has the capacity for redemption, and who will prove themselves evil to the core? Prepare yourself to go behind bars for the all-new?direction from the acclaimed team of writer Jeff Parker AGENTS OF ATLAS, HULK) and artist Kev Walker (MARVEL ZOMBIES 3 and 4)! Collecting THUNDERBOLTS #144-147 and material from ENTER THE HEROIC AGE.

112 PGS./Rated T+ …$14.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4775-6

X-MEN FOREVER 2 VOL. 3: PERFECT WORLD TPB

Written by CHRIS CLAREMONT

Penciled by RODNEY BUCHEMI,

ROBERT ATKINS, ANDY SMITH

& RAMON ROSANAS

Cover by TOM GRUMMETT

She’s lain claim to Wakanda; now, Perfect Storm has her sights set on Genosha! And with Little ’Ro in her clutches, our mutant heroes are more vulnerable than ever to the wretched weather witch’s wrath. But if anyone can stop the traitorous X-Man-turned-conqueror, it’s the mysterious Ghost Panther! Is this the spirit of T’Challa come back for vengeance — or something far, far worse? X-legend Chris Claremont’s legendary run concludes with a battle royal in the heart of Wakanda, and all bets are off! Will your favorite X-Man make it out of the rubble alive when the mutant super-team takes on Earth's Mightiest Heroes? Collecting X-MEN FOREVER 2 #11-16.

144 PGS./Rated A …$16.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-4666-7

POWER PACK CLASSIC

VOL. 3 TPB

Written by LOUISE SIMONSON,

TERRY AUSTIN

& WALTER SIMONSON

Penciled by BRENT ANDERSON,

BOB MCLEOD, JOHN BOGDANOVE

& WALTER SIMONSON

Cover by JOHN BOGDANOVE

Four super-powered siblings in the middle of New York City! See Power Pack face challenges ranging from their mom taking ill to attacking Morlocks at the Thanksgiving Day Parade to being kidnapped by aliens! Plus: the threat of the Beyonder! Guest-starring Thor, the Fantastic Four, Spider-Man, the New Mutants, Wolverine, and Cloak and Dagger! With the biggest surprise ending of all! Collecting POWER PACK (1984) #18-26 and THOR (1968) #363.

280 PGS./Rated A …$29.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5305-4

ESSENTIAL CAPTAIN AMERICA

VOL. 6 TPB

Written by VARIOUS

Penciled by VARIOUS

Cover by GIL KANE

Captain America and the Falcon continue their partnership against some of their greatest foes (the Red Skull, Arnim Zola the Bio-Fanatic and the Corporation) and some of their most bizarre (the Swine, Doughboy and the Vamp/Animus)! Featuring guest appearances by the Hulk, Nick Fury and Sharon Carter! Plus: the debuts of the Constrictor and the Super-Agents of S.H.I.E.L.D.! And the origin of Steve Rogers! Collecting CAPTAIN AMERICA #206-230 and ANNUAL #4, and INCREDIBLE HULK #232.

512 PGS./Rated A …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-5091-6

ESSENTIAL X-MEN VOL. 2 TPB

(ALL-NEW EDITION)

Written by CHRIS CLAREMONT

& JOHN BYRNE

Penciled by JOHN BYRNE, GEORGE PÉREZ, JOHN ROMITA JR. & BRENT ANDERSON

Cover by JOHN BYRNE

Sworn to protect a world that hates and fears them, the X-Men stand ever ready to face any and all threats — from other mutants to entities from the far reaches of space! In some of their most classic battles, witness the X-Men face off against Alpha Flight, the White Queen and her?Hellfire Club, the supremely powerful Dark Phoenix, and the mutant-hunting?Sentinels of “Days of Future Past!” Guest-starring Spider-Man and the Dazzler! Collecting X-MEN #120-141 and ANNUAL #3-4, and UNCANNY X-MEN #142-144.

584 PGS./Rated A …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-2007-0

ESSENTIAL X-MEN VOL. 4 TPB

(ALL-NEW EDITION) 

Written by CHRIS CLAREMONT

Penciled by PAUL SMITH,

JOHN ROMITA JR., DAVE COCKRUM

& BRENT ANDERSON

Cover by PAUL SMITH

When the Brood attack, the X-Men are lost in space — and they may not make it home alive! Plus: the tragic wedding of Wolverine and Mariko, the fall of the Morlocks, the transformation of Ms. Marvel, the villainy of the Brotherhood of Evil Mutants, and the threat of the Silver Samurai! Guest-starring the Fantastic Four, the New Mutants, the Starjammers and the Impossible Man! Collecting UNCANNY X-MEN #162-179 and ANNUAL #7, and MARVEL GRAPHIC NOVEL #5.

568 PGS./Rated T+ …$19.99

ISBN: 978-0-7851-2295-1

CAPTAIN AMERICA BY

TRAVIS CHAREST POSTER

24x36…$8.99

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/21, (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

VENOM BY JOE QUESADA POSTER

24x36…$8.99

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/21, (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

FEAR ITSELF BY STUART IMMONEN POSTER

36x24…$8.99

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/7, (ON-SALE 3/2/11)

MARVEL SNEAK PEEKS

Get a sneak peek with previews from some of March’s hottest books!

32 PGS./Rated T+ …FREE!

MARVEL PREVIEWS #90

Each issue of MARVEL PREVIEWS is a comic-book-sized, 108-page, glossy full-color guide to all of Marvel's upcoming releases! Marvel Previews also includes special previews of upcoming or sold-out projects. 

108 PGS./RATED T+…JUST $1.25! 

(or free with a purchase of Diamond’s Previews!) 

IN STORES 01/26/2011

COMIC BOOKS

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/7, (ON-SALE 3/2/11) 

 Marvel Previews #91


(For Products On-Sale May 2011)

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/7, (ON-SALE 3/2/11) 

  5 RONIN #1

 AMAZING SPIDER-MAN #656

  ANITA BLAKE: CIRCUS OF THE DAMNED -

THE INGENUE #3

  ANNIHILATORS #1

 ARCADE: DEATH GAME #3

  ASTONISHING THOR #3

  ASTONISHING X-MEN MGC #1

  AVENGERS ACADEMY #10

  AVENGERS: THE CHILDREN'S CRUSADE -

YOUNG AVENGERS #1

  AVENGERS, THOR & CAPTAIN AMERICA:

OFFICIAL INDEX TO THE MARVEL UNIVERSE #11

  CAPTAIN AMERICA AND BATROC #1

(On-Sale 3/23/11)

 CAPTAIN AMERICA AND CROSSBONES #1 (On-Sale 3/16/11)

  CAPTAIN AMERICA AND FALCON #1

  CAPTAIN AMERICA AND THE FIRST THIRTEEN #1

(On-Sale 3/9/11)

  CAPTAIN AMERICA AND THE SECRET

AVENGERS #1 (On-Sale 3/30/11)

  CAPTAIN AMERICA: HAIL HYDRA #3

  CYCLOPS #1

  DAREDEVIL: REBORN #3

  DEADPOOL #33.1

  EMMA #1

  GENERATION HOPE #5

  HEROES FOR HIRE #4

  HULK #30.1

  LOKI #4

  MARVEL SUPER STARS MAGAZINE #1

  MARVEL ZOMBIES SUPREME #1

 OZ PRIMER

  RUSE #1

  SILVER SURFER #2

  THOR POSTER BOOK

  THOR SPOTLIGHT

 THUNDERBOLTS #154

  ULTIMATE COMICS AVENGERS VS.

NEW ULTIMATES #2

  ULTIMATE COMICS CAPTAIN AMERICA #3

 THE ULTIMATES MGC #1

  UNCANNY X-FORCE #5.1

  VENOM #1

  WOLVERINE/HERCULES: MYTHS, MONSTERS

& MUTANTS #1

 WOLVERINE: THE BEST THERE IS #4

  X-23: THE KILLING DREAM #1

  X-FACTOR #216

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/14, (ON-SALE 3/9/11)

  5 RONIN #2

  BLACK PANTHER: THE MAN

WITHOUT FEAR #516

  CAPTAIN AMERICA & THE KORVAC SAGA #4

  CAPTAIN AMERICA #615.1

 DARK TOWER: THE GUNSLINGER -

THE LITTLE SISTERS OF ELURIA #4

 FORMIC WARS: BURNING EARTH #3

  HAWKEYE: BLIND SPOT #2

  INCREDIBLE HULKS #624

  IRON MAN 2.0 #3

  NEW AVENGERS #10

 ONSLAUGHT UNLEASHED #2

  SIGIL #1

  SUPER HEROES #12

  THOR #620.1

  ULTIMATE COMICS SPIDER-MAN #155

  UNCANNY X-FORCE: THE APOCALYPSE

SOLUTION #1

 X-23 MGC #1

  X-23 #7

 X-MEN LEGACY #246

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/21, (ON-SALE 3/16/11) 

  5 RONIN #3

  AMAZING SPIDER-MAN #657

  AVENGERS ACADEMY #11

 CAPTAIN AMERICA: MAN OUT OF TIME #5

  DAKEN: DARK WOLVERINE #7

  DARK TOWER: THE GUNSLINGER

BORN MGC #1

  DEADPOOL MAX #6

  DEADPOOL MAX: A HISTORY OF

VIOLENCE #1

  FEAR ITSELF PROLOGUE #1

  HULK #31

 ICEMAN AND ANGEL #1

  INVINCIBLE IRON MAN #502

  MARVEL ZOMBIES SUPREME #2

  OSBORN #4

  SPIDER-GIRL #5

  THOR #621

  THUNDERBOLTS #155

  UNCANNY X-FORCE #6

  UNCANNY X-MEN #534

  UNCANNY X-MEN ANNUAL #3

 WOLVERINE AND JUBILEE #3

  X-FACTOR #217

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/28/11, (ON-SALE 3/23/11) 

 5 RONIN #4

 ASTONISHING SPIDER-MAN & WOLVERINE #5

 AVENGERS #11

 CAPTAIN AMERICA #616

 CAPTAIN AMERICA: REBORN MGC #1

 CAPTAIN AMERICA COMICS #1:

70TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION

 DEADPOOL #34

 DEADPOOL CORPS #12

 DEADPOOL TEAM-UP #883

 FF #1

 INCREDIBLE HULKS #625

 NAMOR: THE FIRST MUTANT #8

 NEW MUTANTS #23

 ORSON SCOTT CARD'S SPEAKER

FOR THE DEAD #3

 POWER MAN AND IRON FIST #3

 PUNISHER: IN THE BLOOD #5

 SECRET AVENGERS #11

 SPIDER-MAN #12

 THE STAND: NO MAN'S LAND #3

 THUNDERSTRIKE #5

 ULTIMATE COMICS DOOM #4

 ULTIMATE COMICS SPIDER-MAN #156

 WOLVERINE #7

 WOLVERINE: WOLVERINE GOES TO HELL #1

 X-MEN #9

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 3/7/11, (ON-SALE 3/30/11) 

  5 RONIN #5

  AGE OF X: UNIVERSE #1

  ULTIMATE SPIDER-MAN MGC #1

  X-23 #8

ICON

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/7, (ON-SALE 3/2/11)

  CASANOVA: GULA #3

 SCARLET #5

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 3/7, (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

  INCOGNITO: BAD INFLUENCES #5

COLLECTIONS

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF MONDAY 2/7/11

 AGE OF HEROES TPB (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 ASTONISHING X-MEN: XENOGENESIS PREMIERE HC (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 AVENGERS PRIME PREMIERE HC

(ON-SALE 4/16/11)

 CAPTAIN AMERICA: AMERICAN NIGHTMARE

PREMIERE HC & DM ONLY (ON-SALE 6/1/11)

 CAPTAIN AMERICA: THE CAPTAIN TPB

(ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 CAPTAIN AMERICA: THE LEGACY OF CAPTAIN AMERICA TPB (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 DEADPOOL PULP PREMIERE HC

(ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 DEADPOOL VOL. 1 HC (ON-SALE 6/1/11)

 DEADPOOL VOL. 5: WHAT HAPPENED IN VEGAS TPB (ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 DEADPOOL VOL. 6: I RULE, YOU SUCK PREMIERE HC (ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 DR. STRANGE: INTO THE DARK DIMENSION

PREMIERE HC & DM ONLY (ON-SALE 6/1/11)

 ESSENTIAL CAPTAIN AMERICA VOL. 6 TPB

(ON-SALE 3/23/11)

 ESSENTIAL X-MEN VOL. 2 TPB (ALL-NEW EDITION) (ON-SALE 3/2/11)

 ESSENTIAL X-MEN VOL. 4 TPB (ALL-NEW EDITION) (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 FANTASTIC FOUR BY JONATHAN HICKMAN

VOL. 3 TPB (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 FANTASTIC FOUR: EXTENDED FAMILY TPB

(ON-SALE 3/23/11)

 GIRL COMICS TPB (ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 HALO: FALL OF REACH — BOOT CAMP PREMIERE HC (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 HAWKEYE & MOCKINGBIRD/BLACK WIDOW:

WIDOWMAKER TPB (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 HERALDS TPB (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 HULK VOL. 6: WORLD WAR HULKS TPB

(ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 INCREDIBLE HULK VOL. 3: WORLD WAR HULKS TPB (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 IRON MAN: INDUSTRIAL REVOLUTION PREMIERE HC (ON-SALE 4/6/11)

 IRON MAN: RAPTURE TPB (ON-SALE 3/23/11)

 KLAWS OF THE PANTHER TPB (ON-SALE 3/23/11)

 MARVEL ADVENTURES THOR: BRINGERS OF

THE STORM DIGEST (ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 MARVEL MASTERWORKS: GOLDEN AGE

CAPTAIN AMERICA VOL. 5 HC & DM ONLY

(ON-SALE 6/15/11)

 MARVEL MASTERWORKS: IRON FIST VOL. 1

HC & DM ONLY (ON-SALE 6/8/11)

 MARVEL MASTERWORKS: THE AVENGERS VOL. 3 TPB & DM ONLY (ON-SALE 3/23/11)

MARVEL ZOMBIES 5 TPB (ON-SALE 4/6/11)

 NEW MUTANTS: FALL OF THE NEW MUTANTS PREMIERE HC (ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 POWER PACK CLASSIC VOL. 3 TPB

(ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 PUNISHER: WELCOME BACK FRANK TPB

(NEW PRINTING) (ON_SALE 3/30/11)

 PUNISHER MAX VOL. 6 HC (ON-SALE 6/1/11)

 SECRET WARRIORS VOL. 4: LAST RIDE OF THE HOWLING COMMANDOS TPB (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 SHADOWLAND: BLOOD ON THE STREETS

PREMIERE HC (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 SHADOWLAND: MOON KNIGHT PREMIERE HC (ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 SHADOWLAND: POWER MAN PREMIERE HC (ON-SALE 3/23/11)

 SKYDOLL: SPACESHIP TPB (ON-SALE 3/23/11)

 SPIDER-MAN NEWSPAPER STRIPS VOL. 2 HC (ON-SALE 6/1/11)

 STEPHEN KING'S N. TPB (ON-SALE 4/6/11)

 STRANGE TALES II HC (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 SUPER HERO SQUAD: SUPER HERO SAFARI

GN-TPB (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 THING CLASSIC VOL. 1 TPB (ON-SALE 3/23/11)

 THING: LIBERTY LEGION PREMIERE HC ?& DM ONLY (ON-SALE 6/1/11)

 THOR THE MIGHTY AVENGER VOL. 2 GN-TPB

(ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 THOR: FIRST THUNDER TPB (ON-SALE 3/2/11)

 THOR: THE LOST GODS TPB (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 THUNDERBOLTS: CAGE TPB (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 ULTIMATE COMICS NEW ULTIMATES: THOR REBORN PREMIERE HC (ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 VENOM BY DANIEL WAY ULTIMATE COLLECTION TPB (ON-SALE 3/2/11)

 WHAT IF? DARK AVENGERS TPB

(ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 WOLVERINE WEAPON X VOL. 3: TOMORROW DIES TODAY TPB (ON-SALE 3/9/11)

 X-MEN FOREVER 2 VOL. 3: PERFECT S'WORLD TPB (ON-SALE 3/30/11)

 X-MEN ORIGINS II HC (ON-SALE 3/16/11)

 X-MEN: FIRST CLASS VOL. 2 GN-TPB

(ON-SALE 3/30/11)

MARVEL POSTERS

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/7, (ON-SALE 3/2/11)

 FEAR ITSELF BY STUART IMMONEN POSTER

FINAL ORDER CUT-OFF 2/21, (ON-SALE 3/16/11) 

 VENOM BY JOE QUESADA POSTER

 CAPTAIN AMERICA BY TRAVIS CHAREST POSTER

